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Sarah Davis
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From: Doug Corsmeier <doug@ustickstorage.com>

Sent: Friday, September 30, 2022 1:22 PM

To: Sarah Davis

Subject: Fwd: FW: Hemlock Development at Middleton

Attachments: 91622 Lot1.Large (1).pdf; 91622.Lot2.Large (1).pdf; 91622.Lot3.Large (1).pdf;

082322 PrelimPlat.Parcel3 (1).pdf; 9.16.22.Parcel3.SITEPLAN (1).pdf

Hi Sarah, Angie gave approval of the name Hemlock Development at Middleton. See below. Thx.

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Angie Hopf <ahopf(@cityofcaldwell.org>

Date: Fri, Sep 30, 2022 at 11:22 AM

Subject: FW: Hemlock Development at Middleton

To: Doug Corsmeier <doug@ustickstorage.com>

CC: Sarah Davis <sdavis@cityofcaldwell.org>, Juli McCoy <jmccoy@cityofcaldwell.org>, Robin Collins
<reollins@cityofcaldwell.org>, Dave Marston <dmarston@cityofcaldwell.org>

Doug this subdivision name is approved, thank you.

Angie Hopf

GIS Analyst, City of Caldwell
Phone 208.455.4685

Fax 208.455.3012

Email ahopf@cityofcaldwell.org




From: Doug Corsmeier <doug@ustickstorage.com>
Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2022 10:58 AM

To: Angie Hopf <ahopf@cityofcaldwell.org>
Subject: Hemlock Development at Middleton

Angie, good to speak with you.

As far as the name of the Plat Development goes, I am fine with calling it "Hemlock Development at
Middleton".

Here is the site plan and survey. Happy to do a call to review with you. Let me know if you have time perhaps
yet today to review as I was trying to get Sarah Davis from P & Z the final two docs so she can continue w/ my
prelim plat app. and the naming of the plat approval was one of those docs she needed from Mapping / you.

Thanks for your assistance.

Doug Corsmeier, Owner

Ustick Storage, LLC

(208) 515-4442 Cell

doug@ustickstorage.com | www.ustickstorage.com

17848 Middleton Rd, Nampa, ID 83687

(SE Corner of Ustick & Middleton Rd.)

ronic Comn

f the communi



Doug Corsmeier

Owner

(208) 515-4442 | www.UstickStorage.com
17848 Middleton Rd, Caldwell ID

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This communication with its contents contain confidential and/or

legally privileged information. It is solely for the use of the intended recipient(s). Unauthorized interception,
review, use or disclosure is prohibited and may violate applicable laws including the Electronic
Communications Privacy Act. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all

copies ofthe communication

Total Control Panel Login

To: sdavis@cityofcaldwell.org Remove this sender from my allow list

From: doug@ustickstorage.com

You received this message because the sender is on your allow list.
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DEED
o__SKINNER LAND SURVFY
QUITCLAIM DEED
FOR VALUE RECEIVED, K~ PEVEbopses F{,L(}j“
do hereby convey, release, remise and forever quit claim unto
HEW Lo DEVELOPELS, )1
whose current address is:
(olo 1Lt STeeeT WyunTin Gt REACH ,CA S264 R
the following described premises;

SEE ATTACHED BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION PARCEL, <

By:
Prlas C Coesmerer
[
State of Idaho )
)88,

County of Canyon )

On this day of , in the year » before me 1
personally appeared pmvedtomeonthebasisofsaﬁsﬁctoxyevidence

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed o the within instrament, and acknowledged that
he(she)(they) executed the same,

Notary Public
My Commission Expi
Sec JV&%D rof Residingin_




CiVIL CODE § 1189

Anotary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signied the document
to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy. or vafidity of that document,

State of California }

County of @ NI

on _in\ 7 1‘\\ 10D before me, M‘@u G\vbci‘glg e(% ',U&&‘[\lfﬂ—é’[f
VR Date Here insert Nome and Title of the Officet’

personally appéared boug 1'25”“"6457"‘“?“8:2'&}""‘”" ) —

—Nemefshof Signerfs)——
R

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by histher/their signature{s) on the instrument the person{s), or the entity
upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument,

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph iIs true and correct.

“MATTHEW GROSSBARD. 3
Notary Public - Galifornia
Orange County

X £ WITNESS my hand and official seal,
oy Commission # 2176723 =
; S My Gomm. Expires Dec 23, 2020 E
sigmoure T

Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above Signature of?Votary Pu!;lk:
OPTIONAL

Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document,

Description of Attached Document =~ i _ /
Title or Type of Document:
Document Date: / Number of Pages:

Signer(s} Other Than Named Above: /
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer

Signer's Name: Signer's Name:

O Corporate Officer — T (s & Corporate Officer — Title{s):

0 Partner — O Limitéd 01 General O Partner -~ O Limited & General

O Individual O Attorney in Fact O Individual 0O Attorney in Fact

0 Trustee O Guardian or Conservater g Trustee 0 Guardian or Conservator
0 Other: 0 Other:

Signeris Representing: Signer is Representing:

€12018 National Notary Assaciation

M1304-09 (09/19)

e



Skinner o Thomas J. Wellard, PLS

Rodney Clark, PE
Land Survey e

17842 Sand Hollow Road
Caldwell, Idaho 83607

(208)454-0933
WWW.SKINNERLANDSURVEY.COM
surveys@skinnerlandsurvey.com

October 20, 2020

Legal Description for
Doug Corsmeier
Job No. SE1920

Parcel 3

This parcel is a portion of the NW %4 NW % of Section 5 in Township 3 North, Range 2 West of the
Boise Meridian, Canyon County, Idaho and is more particularly described as follows:

COMMENCING at the Northwest corner of NW % NW %, (NW Section Comer, Section 5), a found
aluminum cap monument;

thence North 89°53'44" East along the North boundary of the NW % NW ¥ a distance of 409.55 feet;

thence South 00°06'16" East a distance of 40.00 feet to a 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set with a plastic cap
stamped P.L.S. 15352;

thence North 89°53'44" East, parallel with the North boundary of the NW % NW Y%, a distance of
110.45 feet to a 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set with a plastic cap stamped P.L.S. 15352;

thence South 00°07'00" East, parallel with the West boundary of the NW % NW Y%, a distance of
230.91 feet to the TRUE POINT OF THE BEGINNING, a found 5/8 inch diameter rebar;

thence North 89°53'44" East, parallel with the North boundary of the NW % NW Y%, a distance of
225.70 feet to a point on the West boundary of Monarch Subdivision No.1, a found 5/8 inch diameter
rebar;

thence traversing said boundary as follows:

South 13°0027" East a distance of 454.20 feet to a 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set with a plastic cap stamped
P.L.S. 15352;

Southwesterly a distance of 55.42 feet along the arc of a curve to the right having a radius of 5280.00
feet and a central angle of 00°36°05” and a long chord which bears South 18°32'06" West a distance
of 55.42 feet to a 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set with a plastic cap stamped P.L.S. 15352;

thence leaving said subdivision boundary bearing South 89°53'44" West, parallel with the North

boundary of the NW 4 NW Y a distance of 804.30 feet to a point on the East right of way of
Middleton Road, a 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set with a plastic cap stamped P.L.S. 15352;

thence traversing said right of ways as follows:

Page 1 of 2

W



Skinner Thomas J. Wellard, PLS

Land Survey =I

17842 Sand Hollow Road
Caldwell, Idaho 83607

(208)454-0933
PWW.SKINNERLANDSURVEY.COM
surveys@skinnerlandsurvey.com

Corsmeier Legal Description
Parcel 3, Page 2 of 2

North 00°07'00" West, parallel with the West boundary of the NW ¥4 NW Y, a distance of 104.05 feet
to a 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set with a plastic cap stamped P.L.S. 15352;

North 89°53'00" East a distance of 8.00 feet to a 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set with a plastlc cap stamped
P.L.S. 15352;

North 00°07'00" West, parallel with the West boundary of the NW % NW Y, a distance of 187.24 feet
to a 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set with a plastic cap stamped P.L.S. 15352;

Northeasterly 67.66 feet along the arc of a curve to the right having a radius of 1976.00 feet and &
central angle of 01° 57' 43" and a long chord which bears North 6°20'05" East a distance of 67.66 feet
to a 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set with a plastic cap stamped P.L.S. 15352;

North 15°48'12" East a distance of 56.11 feet to a 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set with a plastic cap stamped
P.L.S. 15352;

thence leaving said right of way bearing North 89°53'44" East, parallel with the North boundary of
the NW ¥4 NW Y%, a distance of 464.01 feet to a 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set with a plastic cap stamped
P.LS. 15352;

thence North 00°07'00" West, parallel with the West boundary of the NW % NW %, a distance of
82.76 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING, said parcel being 7.799 acres more or less, and
being subject to any and all easements and rights of way of record or implied.

Page 2 of 2

Rodney Clark, PE
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DEED
SKINNER LAND SURVFY

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR VALUE RECEIVED,

do hereby convey, release, remise and forever quit claim unto

HEW Lok DEVELOPELS, Ji.c
whose current address is:

ol it STf-EET,. HUNTIN @Tony Rewet ,CA S264 R

the following described premises:
SEE ATTACHED BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION PARCEL 3

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, unto the said éranﬁees, heirs and assigns forever.
Date: 1o )‘Z—l ) 2072
L4 [

By:

ij idf C CNS’MQ\@(

State of Idaho )
)SS.

County of Canyon )

On this day of in the year , before me 3
personally appeared s proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that
he(she)(they) executed the same. '

Notary Public

See ‘sz‘&*é':) e (f%?' xiig&ngz?ﬁssion Expires on
e (of; 7/%23

W
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CIVIL CODE § 1189

to which this certificate is attache

A riotary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies onl
d, and not the truthfulness, accura

y the identity of the individuat who signed the document
cy, or validity of that document,

State of California
County of @m\/\}o

}

On IO\U‘\ 20D
YU Date

personally ‘appeared’ Daug ia“.S ( &SP ey

before me, \"\ﬂe\&\"‘e“u GYD“SQLQQS ”3%/2»%/!‘(

Here Insert Name ond Title of the Officel

Nemetsl-of Signerts)————____
ere

PR e

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
to the within instrument and acknowledged to
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/th

upon behaif of which the person(s) acted, executed the ins

MATTHEW GROSSBARD
Notary Public - California
Orange County
Commission # 2176723
My Comm. Expires Dec 23, 2020

Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above

evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed
me that he/she/they executed the same in his/herftheir

eir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
trument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph s true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature C:'?;?

Signature of‘?\lo tary Pubiic

Z
Z
>
-

fraudulent reattachment

Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document:

Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or

OPTIONAL

of this form to an unintended document,

———

Document Date:

/

Number of Pages:

/

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer|
Signer's Name:

Signer's Name:

O Corporate Officer — Ti @(s): 0 Corporate Officer — Title{s):

O Partner — O LipH€d 0 General O Partner — O Limited 3 General

O Individual & Attorney in Fact O Individual O Attorney in Fact

O Trustee O Guardian or Conservatar [0 Trustee O Guardian or Consetvator
{1 Other: 0 Other:

Signer is Representing:

Signer is Representing:

X

SRR

©2018 National Notary Ass

ociation

M1304-09 (09/19)
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October 20, 2020

Legal Description for
Doug Corsmeier
Job No. SE1920

Parcel 3

This parcel is a portion of the NW % NW Y% of Section 5 in Township 3 North, Range 2 West of the
Boise Meridian, Canyon County, Idaho and is more particularly described as follows:

COMMENCING at the Northwest corner of NW Ya NW Y, (NW Section Comer, Section 5), a found
aluminum cap monument;

thence North 89°53'44" East along the North boundary of the NW % NW Y% a distance of 409.55 feet;

thence South 00°06'16" East a distance of 40.00 feet to a 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set with a plastic cap
stamped P.L.S. 15352;

thence North 89°53'44" East, parallel with the North boundary of the NW % NW %, a distance of
110.45 feet to a 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set with a plastic cap stamped P.L.S. 15352;

thence South 00°07'00" East, parallel with the West boundary of the NW % NW %, a distance of
230.91 feet to the TRUE POINT OF THE BEGINNING, a found 5/8 inch diameter rebar;

thence North 89°53'44" East, parallel with the North boundary of the NW % NW Y, a distance of
225.70 feet to a point on the West boundary of Monarch Subdivision No.1, a found 5/8 inch diameter

rebar;
thence traversing said boundary as follows:

South 13°00'27" East a distance of 454.20 feet to a 5/8 X 24 inch rebar set with a plastic cap stamped
P.L.S. 15352;

Southwesterly a distance of 55.42 feet along the arc of a curve to the right having a radius of 5280.00
feet and a central angle of 00°36°05” and a long chord which bears South 18°32'06" West a distance

of 55.42 feet to a 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set with a plastic cap stamped P.L.S. 15352;

thence leaving said subdivision boundary bearing South 89°53'44" West, parallel with the North
boundary of the NW % NW Y% a distance of 804.30 feet to a point on the East right of way of
Middleton Road, a 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set with a plastic cap stamped P.L.S. 15352;

thence traversing said right of ways as follows:
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North 00°07'00" West, parallel with the West boundary of the NW % NW ¥, a distance of 104.05 feet
to a 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set with a plastic cap stamped P.L.S. 15352;

North 89°53'00" East a distance of 8.00 fect to a 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set with a plastic cap stamped
P.L.S. 15352;

North 00°07'00" West, parallel with the West boundary of the NW ¥ NW Y, a distance of 187.24 feet
to 2 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set with a plastic cap stamped P.L.S. 153 52;

Northeasterly 67.66 feet along the arc of a curve to the right having a radius of 1976.00 feet and a
central angle of 01° 57' 43" and a long chord which bears North 6°20'05" East a distance of 67.66 feet
to a 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set with a plastic cap stamped P.L.S. 15352;

North 15°48'12" East a distance of 56.11 feet o a 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set with a plastic cap stamped
P.L.S. 15352;

thence leaving said right of way bearing North §9°53'44" East, parallel with the Nosth boundary of
the NW % NW Y, a distance of 464.01 feet to a 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set with a plastic cap stamped
P.L.S.15352;

thence North 00°07'00" West, parallel with the West boundary of the NW % NW %, a distance of
82.76 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING, said parcel being 7.799 acres more or less, and
being subject to any and all easements and rights of way of record or implied.
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CITY OF CALDWELL - PLANNING AND ZONING
ROUNDTABLE REQUEST FORM

Pre-Application Meeting Request form for residential or commercial projects. Requests can be sent to: P&Z@cityofcaldwell.ore

Project name: Maigpreten Centen = (iCcma}s.l’s’ ot 7 Betal) Stoke (lem’*tf\

Property Address: __ & Mifeton Rosd = Monaceh Commerein) Sobdivision No 2, Nomgo 83687

Location/parcel number: Parel R3083 790100t Lot | (ﬂus cutient Parce\ 3 s lwm; Plated inte

(MUST include parcel number if there is not an address) 3 sepata Yo lots. This is L GT i. )

loT S\Z& . N
Proposed acreage:_|,i3Z oc tes/s1,3235 Zone: _Commefcia) €3 Desired Zone: Cornm evena) C 3
New Construction - Sq. feet: __{p 2.6 & Commercial (D Industrial (O Residential

Please attach a development proposal, site plan, building elevations, floor plan with dimensions and square feet.

Describe the scope of the project: __ ) \ooLETen Crmrer will bex feg }3"’& an b &ew\bgz,s
s o _sma\\ aatdon\  cendrer s—z(\r\‘n;; Phe fesrdends of N&W@.!Qu\&m(\.ﬂw
Wil e (7) ool od ifindng shewebonts of similor size. Tebal builing
sgvale et shall be \o,62k, with each stwelvod @ <18 5c3.<ﬂ. (;f'h
st e,s-\-\made‘\, ‘F'W'Tfﬁﬂ'\ Shvrfeonds will e glass and Lradk srstme. The

" re\aded twrmesr as gasrivhg.

Please list the following information for all persons who will be in attendance:

NAME: EMAIL: PHONE: TITLE:
TRW Afcn fectvre o Wik rams 2 tew @ dew aconivkedtone ol 208~ 3719298] Adn tect
onterMin Enge s Kort Seibh| ku A€ Intermannbainenainesaing alet 702 %1- 12as] Civi) E 0g €y

7

DiamonS U"‘A‘sw“‘?"sjus‘)"?a bowsk, :4vstya Cé‘swicfmé\ conl  Z08-329:09%p| Lomd 5“"’;")

Owner/Applicant Information

Applicant name: Hem\ ek e el vpers slbs / Dova Corsmerr
Address/City/State: IR A8 M\&b\ti-m hm—& NWG’A TP B3B8
Phone: 20B- S15- 4442 Email: _ § sy 9 £ b \ sk Corp. Lo

Definition of a Round Table Meeting (per City Code Section 10-03-11): An informal pre-application meeting scheduled
through the Planning and Zoning Department wherein staff from the Fire Department, Engineering Department, Building
Department and Planning and Zoning Department are present to provide comments, ordinance requirements, code
requirements, policies and standards to applicants relative to proposed projects. This meeting in no way represents approval,
nor shall it be considered permission to proceed with any project. All comments and disclosures made at the Roundtable
Meeting are subject to change once the application(s) or building permits have been received.

I certify that | have read and unde the progess.

Owner/applicant signature: . — Date: -7 ! iz / 22

Row ‘v" Talol () v/\\




CITY OF CALDWELL - PLANNING AND ZONING
ROUNDTABLE REQUEST FORM

Pre-Application Meeting Request form for residential or commercial projects. Requests can be sent to: P&Z@cityofcaldwell.ore

Project name: Warahovuse £33, com (o?ﬁcs FLEY S(hoi\

Property Address: _{ M §dleton Reood * Monacdn Commer cial Subdivision Ns. 2, Nemeo 82687

Location/parcel number: Pascel R308770 1600 : Lo 2. (This curent Facal 215 baing Ploded \ats
{MUST include parcel number if there Is not an address) e 5;,‘9&;&-\;{ \ots, Thys s (;& Z )

Proposed acreage: 4.153 ac‘fes‘ﬁeofill ‘zone: _ Covamescral C3  Desired Zone: (ommerera) €3

New Construction - Sq. feet: _(; L, 384 Commercial (O Industrial (O Residential

Please attach a development proposal, site plan, building elevations, floor plan with dimensions and square feet.

Describe the scope of the project: _ |\ atehevse €3 . com will 320k as am ohee worehsvse

Concegt. saenid ng i vesidenty aml business anmers € I\IWIICQJJM\\- This Wacehsvse

Flex spoce willconsisd of 4 builé;njs Twas c¥+he\w3\$\;»5s willhave Lognt ¥ ke sgacz_of zs' xis!

with ceac wareho Confls oF 35 and 5o tengha X 23 " dth . Rear ey Consists oF \dk \Avellup

Lont 1) 0L mam dovr, j:vé'\(i\cf ushevs ca‘l\fan he 1chb-@ gt wf PN‘]‘)::\) 9! h&lgt& MeTToming wptim,

RUNAE Wil have pathiown , 5 ik, Kitchenette concegt) 3 phase povy et Ac, Secudiby amd
TWe yThes bellding ace 20 %75 omb 2o X606 'units w] dwwble rollup duoes each, autemodtlony Seadvies | <te..
Please list the following information for all persons who will be in attendance:**é u ith Similac Feadwies ds bidg. (42,

NAME: EMAIL: PHONE: TITLE:

Rw Architedhye 1 TomWitliomd  drwacch itectviee . Com z2o8-371-9292 | Agcdatedt

“ater W& [ ,<uf‘§'$m'v.‘\‘\-\ kKudt@ aker mwts“'d\:nén\\nea—'(\mx- aeH Z2oB- 34t 1245 v \ E ng O
Dlarterd LmSSootoes“Jushyn Blfowsk, + 350 € Senailend 0 1203 329 0920 Lamd Survey

Owner/Applicant information

Applicant name: Hexnlozke T)_e\rc\agz/s’ Lee | ?«Nj Coys maser
Address/City/State: (7842 Muddetsn Kendl / Noveen, £0 83687
Phone: 208" SisS- 4442 Email: JW3 G homlotkcay: gom

Definition of a Round Table Meeting (per City Code Section 10-03-11): An informal pre-application meeting scheduled
through the Planning and Zoning Department wherein staff from the Fire Department, Engineering Department, Building
Department and Planning and Zoning Department are present to provide comments, ordinance requirements, code
requirements, policies and standards to applicants relative to proposed projects. This meeting in no way represents approval,
nor shall it be considered permission to proceed with any project. All comments and disclosures made at the Roundtable
Meeting are subfect to change once the application{s) or building permits have been received.

L
~
i certify that | have read and undeW
Owner/applicant signature: ~__—— Date: 7 / Iz / 22~

the p
&/ 7

»‘/\\



CITY OF CALDWELL - PLANNING AND ZONING
ROUNDTABLE REQUEST FORM

Pre-Application Meeting Request form for residential or commercial projects. Requests can be sent to: P&Z@cityofcaldwell.org

Project name: KN Drve Theu S*weﬂe. com  { ENcLosED RV SToRAGE)

Property Address: _(Z plidleton R4 - Mo arehh Commercial Svbdivision No 2., NAMPA 83687

Location/parcel number: _Taccel R3c8770i600 Lot 3 (This cvrrent Porcel 3 is \uinj Plakd ints
{MUST include parce! number If there is not an address) 3 Stpacate \ots, This is lot 3,)

Proposed acreage: 2-.454 ac(es/ 106 i’ Zone: _(ommecial 3 Desired Zone: _Lommeran C3

New Construction - 5q. feet: _ 28 ,171¢ ® Commercial (O iIndustrial (O Residential

Please attach a development proposal, site plan, building elevations, floor plan with dimensions and square feet.

Describe the scope of the project: _ Ry Doyvwk Thew Showva CUISELN witl conz ict of 4 buldings wittc\a
V)

WAL all Comes T width betwasn 144" to 1S 10", The enathh of each uark will be edher 35 or 6o
% .

Teak i \emgtin. This selation will offertne @siferds of Nawgo armd Caldinell o &7ive -ty shovoqe

ewpenieg oS therz will be 12feet wirbe x \4 ¥~+Ch{}\\ eollup domvs wouake) ot each end. ALL undly

i\l hage actomoted 4arage ofRmers .\‘\3%1\3 annb 3wuﬂ 20 omp sutleds, Eacl of thne units

will o\ss Yr vasuladed, A buildings will have avnple secv ity Nalh na and secunh, camesas,
< T o P T

Please list the following information for all persons who will be in attendance:

NAME: EMAIL: PHONE: TITLE:
-t A condechua “TomWi\liams| s @ te s cchdectute Cmen ZoB- 37-9298 | Acchiteet
Lot M€ ege: kot Smdbn | gurte vt movnbuia &Q"jiq_ew‘ﬂ;q'-ﬂ{* Zo3-944. 1zas | i\ Ergr
Diamon$ LandSutoen® Justvn Ptk s 2 505%;.\@ diamaend iWsuWeL'Ll\{\r;cm 208-329 (32  Lend fv(\f-e\.\l
Owner/Applicant Information
Applicant name: Wemlozk TRve ogecs, LLC 1/ Pov Cc\{Swm\e,r
Address/City/State: 17848 Mudsleton Rood , Norm, o ) éo 82b37
Phone: 1o8- Sis -4442 Email: émg @ hamoeXcop, com

Definition of a Round Table Meeting (per City Code Section 10-03-11): An informal pre-application meeting scheduled
through the Planning and Zoning Department wherein staff from the Fire Department, Engineering Department, Building
Department and Planning and Zoning Department are present to provide comments, ordinance requirements, code
requirements, policies and standards to applicants relative to proposed projects. This meeting in no way represents approval,
nor shall it be considered permission to proceed with any project. All comments and disclosures made at the Roundtable
Meeting are subject to change once the application(s) or building permits have been received.

| certify that | have read and understand the pro

Owner/applicant signature: Date: ) ) IL) L7

W \




City of Caldwell Preliminary Plat Checklist:
Development Name: \}ppiersn PARcELD Devers pmesTApplicant: Hem| SR W vels LS LLc

Applicant

City

11-02-02: CONTENT: (1) Content; Preliminary Plat

A. Form Of Presentation:

The information hereinafter required as part of the preliminary plat submitted shall be shown
graphically or by note on plans, or by letter, or by a combination thereof, and may comprise
several sheets showing various elements or required data.

Comments: .
Rare\ 2 Vel spmast Gonsists ofF 3 Lots i, o Phis Plat. BEadn F

s hase i hnfual onds end Buld\nas Yaleeled 2 +5 shew
e 32 Lo 3 4 W‘Q SA DS

dhe comfrgvrabion  oF ach  empos devred op et .
B. Scale: -

All mapped data for the same plat shall be drawn at a scale suitable to ensure the clarity of all
lines, bearings and dimensions, said scale typically being one hundred feet to an inch {100'=1").
Whenever practical, scales shall be adjusted to produce an overall drawing measuring eighteen
inches by twenty- four inches (18" x 24"), but not exceeding forty-two inches by sixty inches (42"
X 60").

Comments:
P roan ‘:"jﬁl Sike Plams, Piat M ap, )7>M8m,) M"'&‘T"‘("’af“'?"\"]

Survey are o\l dravn w531 scale.

Identification and Descriptive Data

1. Proposed name of subdivision, said name not being a duplicate name of any other recorded
subdivision within Canyon County or any of the cities in Canyon County; all recorded subdivisions
with their recorded given name shall be known by said recorded name and the only way to
change a subdivision name is to rerecord the final plat. Subdivision names, other than the
recorded name, shall not be recognized by the city. Location of subdivision by section, township
and range; reference by dimension and bearing to a combination of two {2) section corners,
quarter section corners, or recorded monuments.

Comments: )
“The Plox naws of 2o of Fe % Lo T5 wrbhin e Porcd 3 developmt
Sall tonsist of Lo 12 Mildledon Covber 3 LoT 2% Worehevse €3 .ty

8ad LoT 3 RVPNR They Strags, comns The pavalad PLAT m
a Shown grops sufvening o satisfr Comdy Re oy Crh, Ay (ement s

2. Name, address and phone number of property owner(s), subdivider, engineer, planner, surveyor
who prepared the plat, and any other professional persons involved in the subdivi§ion;/1‘,<g,~sl 5
Comments: Yraxecty Oumed tHem\ots Develogers | LLC, DoaCrsnerer, g gt
Misdeton Rood, Nomga, 10 83087, Acdhdect - TRW Arhitechne,
Ao D3as - Aconiredt; SIS E Phwy . 1Zose 83706 ,20B- 37(. 929 g,
CivilEnar . L n-CnOf. "KW“"SMI""‘, ‘30'%,19, 298"? l‘)MS'wﬂs.')uf-N
T Phremond Land suvvey ke Mec Ka .y, 80174152232 EXSTELY- = “auun

3. Scale, north arrow and date of prepara’tion including dates of any subsequent revisions.
Comments:
Tarcel K308170 1680 15 the 7.797 acte s b@l;lj ploNedats 2 Lovs
CoT { @ 1.192 actes, LoT Z ¢ 4,53 aclies, LoT 3 @ 2,454 oelles, ALL Revig)

’Bm..}.:::&-b Togo SV ase corteet and cancde w/] cu¥lent 7,749 acte fecwd
SV




4. Vicinity map drawn to a maximum scale of one inch equals five hundred feet (1" = 500'), clearly
showing the proposed subdivision or planned unit development configuration in relationship to,
as well as, identifying and showing lot lines and street connections of all adjacent subdivisions,
all arterial streets, all collector streets and bodies of water.

Comments:

A ‘Vo:g‘\r\;\-k‘ ,-v\a_f \(\“_ks \‘)J-l/n O‘AM *‘0 ‘*\Aﬂ. S\NW\“ JVKW“'\&A ——L Com
Rravabe AN &5 o YofeoX. st mog as Wi\,

5. Topography based on NAVD 88 datum shown on the same map as the proposed subdivision
layout. Contour lines shown at five foot (5') intervals where land slope is greater than ten
percent {10%) and at two foot (2') intervals where land slope is ten percent (10%) or less,
referenced to an established bench mark, including location and elevation.

Comments:

Lomd Sviey CW-‘ wil\ Cﬂ\{\jm ?"N\&l His \ﬂwlw“‘.

6. Location of existing water wells and type, streams, canals, irrigation laterals, drainage facilities,
private ditches, washes, lakes and other water features; direction of flow; regulatory floodplain
and floodway boundaries if any; and location and extent of known areas subject to inundation if
any.

Comments: N . .
Todermenchas n 'Fms.r. e e—rwx.—s.( tafe G (w.o‘\l‘t.s*’*eg‘

7. Location, widths and names of all existing streets and location, arrows indicating direction of
slopes, type of surface and existence of any curb, gutter and/or sidewalks. Other important
features such as railroads, utility rights of way and easements of public record, public areas,
permanent structures to remain including water wells, and municipal corporation lines within or
adjacent to the tract.

Comments: Conply o d gronile lobv a5 Cegvested .

8. Name, book, page number and lot line layout of any recorded adjacent subdivision having
common boundary with the tract.

Comments:

[UNIRAY Cong\ w ) s Y‘OVMJ"‘, chw\‘nj T \aLG!‘N\&»bL
o e ey,

9. By note, the existing zoning classification of the tract with any requested zoning changes.

Comments:
Q:u‘ﬂ\-bv\‘-\ TS f\j s (mme.(c,;o.\ C-3, Neo c,\nmrgt “n
LG‘Y\\(\S &f\& bASA on e\&+ Su(\!‘e\.‘ r\'\B..f, Loy 3 W\\‘ \ﬂk {‘\\\‘(\j
-F-w a ;—Gn‘_,\\t*\ Vie gﬂ.fmf\‘\'. :

10. By note, the total acreage of the entire subdivision.
Comments: Takal Yo(...l 3 &c&o.az is 7.13% . This Fcfw\ 4 ks ‘f\oz\*”rff&
tnt:y 2 Lods, Lot \ @ 1492, Lot @ 4.1¥53acces, T S @

2 . AS4 occes




11. By note, the total number of buildable lots by use. A phasing plan shall be submitted with the
preliminary plat application showing the total number of phases, total number of buildable lots
for the entire projects and the total number of buildable lots in each phase.

Comments: Totw) num by of bwvildoble lots is 3. Lot 3 amd Lot |
For sute il ba bwll 1o ""‘*;“"“ﬁ wrthert any phoses, Lot 2
May e praken inte thms,bu‘?' 3%\ {5 to alse achiew | -fal (hase,

12. By note, the total number of common lots.

Comments: Thea will bt o 4ol &% 3 Carvanion \c:‘r'f, owene
seafic P size oF eadh VoF oWl 3 Wil be o vo-(\":m‘) S12e.

13. By note, the total gross acreage, the average buildable lot size and the dwelling units per gross

acre. .
Tatal Jress octuag 13 7,797 acfes,

The bundable 1o size dor Jab 1 @ LA acres (51,923 5q44.)

Let 2@ 4153 scres (tes, 3 $5-54.), 1o7 3 @ 7.45% acces (1n6,901 s.6)
Lat |} %ux‘&o&o\e Ss. e Vo, 26, et %U“é&.\p\-{ Sv;.g*@ b1,954
Lot 3 Buillehle 55.944 @ 32,970,

Comments:

14. The subdivision boundary with dimensions and bearings. Shall be based on an actual recorded
field survey, performed within six (6) months of the preliminary plat application, and shall
include the professional land surveyor stamp. Boundary problems shall be resolved prior to
preliminary plat submittal. Stamping of the preliminary plat by the professional land surveyor
pertains only to the boundary survey and should be noted as such.

Comments: . .
—  Diowe!l Land Sm‘l‘“d'%p ownel Mike m«:.k.&v‘_,-

phee 8oi- "M:'L~ 5222 (email: (ﬂ\k{ Q@ d’amm35vrv~c-1in3 .com ) has
?rtN\\k-cS and will c:nmg\u, to praviba guc.ﬂ.? request,

15. Show all public dedications of rights of way or easements.
Comments:

whl) r(‘N{Le as r«iue&\-w.&

16. If any area is not intended to be developed, it should be identified as open space within a
common lot, or noted if protected as environmentally sensitive such as wetlands, natural
habitats set aside or floodplain area.

Comments: 5\de plom +2 goprdsy show vrhendadd use

17. Names, addresses and tax parcel numbers of all property owners within three hundred feet
(300"} of the exterior boundary of the subdivision, displayed visually on the platin the
appropriate locations. (Ord. 2768, 4-20-2009)

Comments: See otroched Wist {NW\LA by Cihy, j"?' Nm as +his pevead

15 o At EBastsibe of Mhileten Rad whidn s ity of Nango,
Haavgle Leved cprmat of 4his gaveal 15 €ty T COSwell geantl inifiative.




18. Storm drains and water supply mains, both proposed and existing, within and immediately
adjacent to the subdivision. (Ord. 2811, 11-2-2009)

Comments: s Wil be ganded by Tatwrmemtaia Engincecing,
Principk oumer and Ciil Engiater Kt Seath,

19. Approximate location of existing sanitary sewer facilities, manholes, lines, and any other sewer
related facilities within and adjacent to the subdivision.

Comments:

Teanted wibhin v\ ’E\(ﬁmeumj drann \‘naC (mzéq
'bb] K\l"‘* S(*\\\‘Hn\

20. Proposed street layout, including location, width and proposed names of streets, common
driveways, alleys, major pathways, micro pathways and easements; pedestrian and vehicular
connections to adjoining properties. (Ord. 2768, 4-20-2009)

—-————-——commentS: ?m‘xk—eﬁ &Ll i ATY A ran {‘\Cc{-w-e Y, eq ;ﬂc_f.ql% H‘—V\;«:’J“
Ton L Wlams.

21. Typcal lot dimensions to scale; dimensions of all corner lots and lots of curvilinear sections of
streets; each lot and block numbered individually; each lot fabeled with its individual lot acreage
and square footage.

Comments: ?('N{M L._' Tor Wi Loms , TR W e Brect vee
ond Piemend Land S‘”\"*\ms o needed

22. Proposed location, width, dimensions and bearings, and use of all proposed easements within
the subdivision. All existing easements with location, width, dimensions, bearings, use and
instrument numbers. (Ord. 2811, 11-2-2009)

Comments: . o
?“N\\hﬁl \7t1 V\WG\L MgW\MlnS, ?—(\f\.(..te‘{
Mike (e kwq e TEW A dective os neaded,

23. Designation of all land to be dedicated or reserved for public use with purpose indicated.

Comments: Toahwddd 1n Scele Plow 15 suchh Jamd 15 4o

24.If plat includes land for which multi-family, commercial, industrial or mixed use is proposed, such
areas shall be clearly designated together with existing zoning classification and status of zoning
change, if any. . .

(Aesort Qovead V& Zemed Commarern) €2 gmd

plat Lebs 1=3 will femaia €3 2ening . Will

be \f\é\oo}r'i o J‘('M\l\/ﬂf\

Comments:

25. Appropriate information that sufficiently details the proposed subdivision within any special
development area, such as hillside, planned unit development or a subdivision within a
designated floodplain.

Comments: ?&5 nst seem 42 cx@.elu) Yot Giva Engc.

W afdcess Ry if necessay .




26. The proposed on and off site improvements including water supply systems, sanitary sewer
systems and stormwater drainage.

Comments: /‘("\\.s ‘N}“ he g—(hf\\’k‘zb \"] I@mm;ﬂ "Eﬁjt‘n—Lu\v;sJ
Kt Semidh ~ Civi Enginer, '

27. Width, spacing and location of all proposed approaches to the subdivision with type {example:
full approach, right in/right out approach) of approach indicated.

Comments:

TRis s shewn @ Lrdnded bl Ste Plar
P AN Y by TRW Ariadesdhne,

28. PROPOSED UTILITY METHODS:

(A)Sewage Disposal: It shall be the responsibility of the subdivider to furnish such evidence as
may be required relative to the design flows within the subdivision, and operation of the
sanitary sewage facilities proposed. A statement as to the type of facilities proposed shall
appear on the preliminary plat.

Comments: :'\?(‘rh;\&ok an. (il Qﬁwf WN\‘“—& 235
_:L".\chwwv\—n;\h %\Mﬂ{{\

(B)Water Supply: It shall be the responsibility of the subdivider to furnish such evidence as may
be required relative to the design, operation, volume and quality of the water supply and
facilities proposed. A statement as to the type of facilities proposed shall a ppear on the
preliminary plat.

Comments: ?rrl\M i’-\ v E’néaﬂla-(\ﬁ N Sfeu.hwé~

(A) Stormwater Disposal: It shall be the responsibility of the subdivider to furnish such evidence
as may be required relative to the design and operation of the stormwater disposal system.
A statement as to the type of facilities proposed, and an indication of all areas to be used for
treatment/disposal shall appear on the preliminary plat. All stormwater design shall comply
with the city's most recent "Stormwater Management Manual” as adopted by council as of
the date of preliminary plat application submittal.
mments: .
comments: vl En (€ oy (oD s @i e appropnade
S Frl oo 5\‘5?‘55@\ Systen-

(B)Irrigation System: A statement describing the proposed irrigation system, consistent with
section 10-07-12 of this code, shall appear on the preliminary plat. (Ord. 2768, 4-20-2009)

fooumenty: Thy b be peridad by Cunl Engineer
a-nd L,m,éscaea ﬂ;(‘l)m&cd" %Wk‘ fLu—Ln*‘)

ENTns 4 ﬂvr'% ners |




Comments:

29. Note acknowledging that, to the best of the preparer's knowledge, the preliminary plat meets all

requirements of city code; or if said plat does not meet all requirements then the plat has been
submitted as a planned unit development and any and all requested exceptions have been
listed in detail as part of the planned unit development application or it is not a planned unit
development but any exceptions as allowed in this chapter have been noted on the preliminary
plat and specifically requested as a part of the application. (Ord. 2811, 11-2-2009})

[PSIRN f-trﬁ.& wrvrken ﬂ\cknswlda.ww'{" A
Hhe Qrelimingy, plat meets all 4w Ceq Vi emants

ot “+he c.c\—u\ e as MU;M‘

Date of Application

Date of Review

Reviewed by:

Resubmittal Required
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PROJECT INFORMATION
LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS

LANDSCAPE NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT TO LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT ALL

THE PROPER

TOTAL PROPERTY SIZE= 339.719.63 SF. - 7.79 ACRES

NUMBER OF PARKING STALLS PROVIDED:
19 STANDARD STALLS

ToTAL 126 STALLS
TOTAL NUMBER OF TREFS: 23

PARKING LOT LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS:
MIN. 60 SQUARE FEET OF LANDSCAPE AREA PER TERMINAL
PLANTER ISLAND
1TREE PER ISLAND WITH LOW SHRUBS, LAWN OR OTHER
VEGETATIVEINON-VEGETATIVE GROUND COVER
REQUIRED TREES -5
PROVIDED TREES -3

LANDSCAPE BUFFER REQUIREMENTS:
NORTH LANDSCAPE BUFFER (¢ 3(SERVICE COMMERCIAL)
NG LANDSCAPING REQUIRED

‘SOUTH LANDSCAPE BUFFER (C.3 (SERVICE COMMERCIAL
NO LANDSCAPING REQUIRED

EAST [ANDSCAPE BUFFER (R-1 (LOW DENSITY RESIDENTIAL
UANDSCAPE REGUIREMENTS WAIVED

WEST LANDSCAPE BUFFER (MIDDLETON ROADPRINCIPAL
ARTERIAL
412,54 LINEAR FT.
25F . WIDE LANDSCAPE BUFFER PROVIDED
5 FT. WIDE LANDSCAPE BUFFER REQUIRED)
REE PER 35 LINEAR FT.
4RUB PER 7 LINEAR FT.
REQUIRED TREES - 12
PROVIDED TREES - 12
REQUIRED SHRUBS - 59
PROVIDED SHRUS - 51

THIS WORK, PRIOR

TEN APPROVAL. ALTERNATE

IATERIALS OF SIMILAR SIZE AND CHARAG 'SPECIFIED PLANT BE OBTAINED.

3. COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH ALL OTHER SITE RELATED DEVELOPMENT DRAWINGS.

4. GOORDINATE SGAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR

5. ALLPLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER DETAILS.

6. ALLPLANT MATERIAL SHALL GONFORM TO c/ ORTYPE L PLANTS WILL BE

REJECTED IF NOT IN A SOUND AND HEALTHY CONDITION.

7. INTHE EVENT OF APLANT COUNT DISCREPANCY, PLANT SYMBOLS SHALL OVERRIDE SCHEDULE QUANTITIES AND CALL OUT
'SYMBOL NUMBERS.

8. ALLPLANTING BEDS SHALL BE COVERED WITH A MINIMUM OF 3* DEPTH OF 3" MINUS BARK ROCK MULCH, | SUBMIT SAMPLE FOR
APPROVAL.

9. ALLPLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE

T THE DATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY THE

OWNER. REPLACE ALL PLANT MATERIAL NOT INA HEALTHY i AND.
SPECIES AT NO COST TO THE OWNER,
0. PROVIDE SURF w

ACCORDANCE WITH THE SITE CIVIL GRADING PLAN.
11, AMEND EXISTING APPROVED TOPSOIL AT A RATIO OF THREE CUBIC YARDS OF APPROVED COMPOST PER 1000 SQUARE FEET.

TOPSOIL NOTES

D 5268, PHRANGE OF 55 T0 7. FOUR PERCENT ORGANIC MATERIAL MINIMUN, FREE OF STONES 172
ION, AND OTHER EXTRANEOUS MATERIAL'

FRIABLE, NATURAL LOAM, SURFACE SOIL, REASONABLY FREE OF SUBSOIL. CLAY LUMPS, BRUSH, WEEDS AND OTHER LITTER, AND.
FREE OF ROOTS, STUMPS, ORGANIC MATTER LARGER THAN 2 Toxic
MATTER HARMFUL TO PLANT GROWTH. TOPSOIL SHALL BE SCREENED TO ACHIEVE THIS REQUIREMENT.

3. REPRESENTATIVE SAMPLES SHALL BE TESTED FOR ACIDITY, FERTILITY AND GENERAL TEXTURE BY A RECOGNIZED COMMERCIAL

AGENCY. THE TESTI L BE FURNISHED TO
THE ARCHITECTS REPRESENTATIVE BY THE CONTRACTOR. ALL TOPSOIL SHALL BE AMENDED TO ACHIEVE SPEGIFIED PH AND.
ORGANIC REQUIREMENTS. RE-TEST TOPSOIL PRIOR TO FINAL COMPLETION TO ENSURE REQUIREMENTS HAVE BEEN MET. NO
TOPSOIL SHALL BE PLACED WHILE IN A FROZEN OR MUDDY CONDITION.

4. PLACE TOPSOILIN AREAS 10 OBTAIN . PLACE TOPSOIL WEATHER,
PROVIDE ADDITIONAL IMPORTED TOPSOIL REQUIRED TO BRING SURFACE TO PROPOSED FINISH GRADE, AS REQUIRED,

5. COMPACTED TOPSOIL THICKNESS AT THE FOLLOWING AREAS:
A T

B.  PLANTER BEDS: 18 INCHES MINIMUM
6. FINE GRADE TOPSOIL TO SMOOTH, EVEN SURFACE WITH LOOSE, UNIFORMLY FINE TEXTURE. REMOVE RIDGES AND FILL
AS REQUIRED TO MEET . FINISH GRADE OF TOPSOIL SHALL BE 2" BELOW FINISH GRADE OF
PAVEMENTS AREAS FOR SOD AND 1- FOR SEED.

e 7. TOPSOIL STOCKPILE LOCATIONS CONTROL PLAN.
12, FERTLSE AL TREES A SHRUBS W SR OME PTG SABETS, Uy © A GraveL, StagRs: i AN TOPSON SHALL ONCY B2 PROPOSED
13, ALLPI HAVE A MINI 18" DEPTH OF TOPSOIL. L HAVE A Mi 12" DEPTH OF TOPSOIL. ey L MO SPUAVEL OB ROCK  TEMPORARLY PL/
SPREAD, COMPACT, AND FINE GRADE TOPSOIL TO A SMOOTH AND UNIFORM GRADE 3* BELOW ADJACENT SURFACES OF PLANTER LANDSCAPE AREAS TO PREVENT LANDSCAPE *
BED AREAS, 1-1/2" BELOW ADJACENT SURFACES OF TURF SOD AREAS, AND 1" BELOW ADJACENT SURFACES OF TURF SEED AREAS. SUBMT A DETALL ANTGLA! T, APPROVAL PRIOR TO ANY EARTHWORK
4. REUSE EXISTING TOPSOIL STOCKPILED ON THE SITE. SUPPLEMENT WITH IMPORTED TOPSOIL WHEN QUANTITIES ARE INSUFFICIENT, QRERATIONE.
VERIFY SUITABILITY OF TOPSO SOIL TEST/ ANALYSH E -
ADITIONAL AMENDHENT 5Y SOIL TESTS, TOPSOIL SHALL BE A LOOSE, FRIABLE, SANDY LOAM, CLEAN AND FREE -
OF 3 , WEED SEEDS, R AND AHAVE A PH OF 5.5 TO WEED ABATI MENT zol_nmm
7.0, IF ONSITE TOPSGIL DOES NOT MEET STANDARDS, € TOEITHER I ALLAREAS TO BE PLANTED OR HYDROSEEDED SHALL HAVE WEED ABATEMENT OPERATIONS PERFORMED ON THEM PRIOR TO
A PROVIDE APPROVED TOPSOIL, OR PLANTING OR HYDROSEEDING.
B) IMPROVE ON-SITE TOPSOIL WITH METHODS APPROVED BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. 2 SPRAY ALL NO-UP" (CONTACT HERBICIDE) OR APPROVED EQUAL,
15, IFIMPORTED TOPSOIL FROM OFF-SITE SOURCES IS REQUIRED, ENSURE IT IS FERTILE, FRIABLE, NATURAL LOAM, SURFACE SOIL, 3. DONOT WATER FOR AT LEAST SEVEN (1 DAYS. REMOVE EXPOSED WEEDS FROM THE SITE.
ASONABLY FREE OF SUBSOIL, CLAY LUMPS, BRUSH, WEEDS AND OTHER LITTER, AND FREE OF ROOTS, STUMPS. STONES  ARGER “ SHALL OPERATE APERIOD OF . AT
DIMENSION. TOXIC MATTER HARMEUL 10 PLANT GROWTH. THIS WATERING PERIOD, DISCONTINUE WATERING FOR THREE T FIV (3.9) DAYS.
) OBTAIN TOPSOIL FROM LOCAL ILAR SOL 0 THOSE FOUND ON THE 5. APPLYSECOND “ROUND-UP" TO ALL . APPLY INSTRICT
PROJECT SITE. OBTAIN TOPSOIL ONLY FROM NATURALLY, WELL TOPSOIL OCCURS AT i DO NOT WATER FOR AT LEAST SEVEN (1) DAYS, REMOVE WEEDS FROM THE SITE.
LESS THAN 4 INCHES. 6 IF ANY EVIDENCE OF FTER TWO (2 L BE DIRECTED T0 PERFORM A
©) e Be FERTILITY, TOXICITY, AND GENERAL TEXTURE BY A RECOGNIZED THIRD APPLICATION.
COMMERCIAL AGENCY THE HALL OE 7. ATTHE TIME OF PLANTIN LLPL L BE WEED FREE.
FURNISHED TO THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE BY THE CONTRACTOR. NO TOPSOIL SHALL BE DELIVERED IN A FROSEN O
MUDDY CONDITION. ACIDITY/ALKALINITY RANGE - PH. 5.5 TO 7.6,
16, IMMEDIATELY CLEAN UP ANY TOPSOIL oF
. CLEAR ZONE OF ALL STORM DRAIN PIPE. STRUCTURES, OR FAG
. ANY AND ALL THe
DSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEM.
19, INTHE EVENT OF A DISCREPANGY. NOTIFY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY.
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OFFICE

BUILDING

PRELIMINARY LANDSCAPE PLAN

T
[annnnnnnsn; T

SCAE TR a0

PLANT SCHEDULE

CONIFEROUS TREES copE oty COMMON / BOTANICAL NAVE size NOTES cuass
Picea pungens Hoopsi'
DECIDUOUS TREES cope oty COMMON / BOTANICAL NAME size NOTES cuass
AX 8 Paciflc Sunset Maple 2Cal.BRB  30°HX25'W  Class!
Acer truncatum x platancides Warrenred T
w 7 Worplesdon Sweetgum 2Cal.BAB  40'Hx25W  Classll
Liquidambar styracillua Worplesdon'
FLOWERING TREES copE a1y COMMON / BOTANICAL NAVE Size NOTES olass
cc 5 Eastern Redbud 2'Cal.B88  25HXOW  Class|
Cercis canadensis
SHAUBS coDE a1y COMMON / BOTANICAL NAME NOTES
© Mo 0 ‘Compact Oregon Grape FHxaw
Mahonia aquifolium ‘Compacta®
® P2 15 Owarf Snowllake Mockorange 5 gal. SHxawW
Philadelphus x virginalis ‘Dwarf Snowflake'
o Py 3 Amber Jubilee Ninebark 5 gal sHxeW
Physocarpus opuliflius ‘Jefam TM
(O] N2 1" Bird's Nest Spruce 5 gal. £HXEW
Picoa abies Nidiformis'
[xs) . RG2 1" Gro-Low Fragrant Sumac 2gal 2HxEW
Rhus aromatica ‘Gro-Low'
ORNAMENTAL GRASSES ~ CODE  QTY. COMMON / BOTANICAL NAVE size NOTES
[o] Me 25 Maiden Grass 1gal 6 HxaW
Miscanthus sinensis ‘Gracillmus'
o] PK 1s Karley Rose Fountain Grass 1 gal. IHxaW
Pennisctum orientale Karley Rose'
PERENNIALS copE oty COMMON / BOTANICAL NAME size NoTEs
@ PH2 10 Prairie Twilight Beardtongue 1gal 2Hx2W
Penstemon x Prairie Twlight
[43) sme 28 May Night Sage 1 gal. 2Hx2W
Salvia x sivesiis May Night
GROUND COVERS QIY  COMMON /BOTANICALNAME  SIZE NOTES
54025t 3 minus Modium Bark Much ~ —
Bark Mulch
30495t ATF Sod -
Rhizomatous Tall Fescue
IRRIGATION NOTES: .
G OTES NO. REVISIONISSUE OATE
1. ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS SHALL ete
R ROPERLY s To 8 s
INDIVIDUAL STATIONS,
2 PLANTER Re
3. POPUP SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM RISER HEIGHT OF 4 INCHES AT LAWN AREAS AND 18° AT PLANTER BEDS.
i n TION SYSTEM OR POP. 'ANNUALS, PERENNIALS GROUND.
‘COVERS OR SHRUS MASSINGS SHALL HAVE A POP.UP SPRAY SYSTEN
B e Len
ARE AS FOLLOWS:
a." PRECISE INDIVIDUAL STATION TIMING
1. RUN TIME CAPABILITIES FOR EXTREMES IN PRECIPITATION RATES.
< ATLEAST ONE PROGRAM FOR EACH HYOROZONE
G SUFFICIENT MULTIPLE CYCLES TO AVOID WATER RUN-OFF
. POWERFAL AL we BE DESIGNED AND.
INSTALLED TO PROVIDE WATER

6. INDIVIDUAL VALVE WATERING STATIONS WILL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED TO PROVIDE WATER TO RESPECTIVE
HYDRO-ZON

N SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED TO PROVIDE 100% HEAD TO HEAD COVERAGE WITH TRIANGULAR SPACING.

ADS SHALL BE ADJUSTED TO REDUCE OVER SPRAY ONTO IMPERVIOUS SURFACES (BUILDINGS, SIDEWALKS,

DRIVEWAYS. AND ASPHALT AREAS)

9. PROVIDE MINIMUM (1) QUICK COUPLER VALVE PER EACH (6) AUTOMATIC VALVE ZONES. APPROVE Q.C.V. LOCATIONS WI
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

LANDSCAPE LEGEND

CALLOUT NOTES ,~@® i

\? 1. VISION TRIANGLE
'v o 2. PROPOSED TURF AREA
. 5. PROPOSED 64" TALL CHAINLINK FENCE.
JoIA? rasosmmeasn RS

== PROPERTY LINE (VERIFY)

[7]
(oc]

QuanTITY
PLANT IDENTIFICATION KEY

RODN]

> + BROJECT MANAGENENT

EY EVANS + PARTNERS

S0 | O W, Dt S

¥ LANDSCAPE ARCHITECI URE

T Ciknavprsion

USTICK STORAGE
0 MIDDLETON ROAD
CALDWELL, ID 83644

SUBDIVISION ENTITLEMENTS

PRELIMINARY LANDSCAPE PLAN

L1.0

22074
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Property Owner Acknowledgement

L Bewm)oeX Developars, Lic , the record owner for real property addressed

Know on Recard oF Su:(‘l*_j &s Porcl 3 ~
as Paccel R3087901 600, Mo ateh (ommercts Subdwis¥Bm aware of, in agreement with, and give
. o, Z

my permissionto __C ety of Cald ysell, (o AND 05 , to submit the

accompanying application(s) pertaining the that property.

1. 1agree to indemnify, defend and hold the City of Caldwell and its employees harmless from any
claim or liability resufting from any dispute as to the statement(s) contained herein or as to the
ownership of the property which is the subject of the application.

2. | hereby grant permission to City of Caldwell staff to enter the subject property for the purpose of
site inspection(s) related to processing said application(s).

Dated this__ 2.5 th day of Avﬂ\‘ 3 ,' , 20272~

N

(Slgraturey”

CERTIFICATE OF VERIFICATION

STATE OF IDAHO )
) ss.

County of Canyon }

I , @ Notary Public, do hereby certify that on this day of
, 2020, personally appeared before me , known or identified to me
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who, being by me first duly
sworn, declared that she signed the foregoing document, and that the statements therein contained are

true.

Yo pthdd

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR IDAHO
Residing at
My Commission Expires

POR#CHT ii}\mo\



CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189

Anotary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document
to which this certificate is aitached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California }
County of Orange
2 .
on 8»/ 132002 before me, __J0€! Gordon Notary Public
Date \ Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
N /,__.-—-—-‘—“'—‘—\
personally appeared Douo‘\_‘“‘a C- . Corgmelec”
Name(s) of Signer(s)
— e ———

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

t certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
laws of the State of California that the foregoing

FETN Mot r;%zggg’?gﬁ"mm ! paragraph is true and correct.
ST iom 4 Com?rzias[;?:nc.‘?{;;?]tzz ¥ WITNESS my hand and official se
] S&Fer™ My Comm, Expires Jan 23, 2025 i
Signature
Piace Notary Seal and/or Stamp Ahove / Sign(@of Notag/ Plblic
OPTIONAL

Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document: P"’OP"' \'gf D\pm&f‘ AW
Document Date: Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer’s Name: Signer's Name:

O Corporate Officer — Title(s): O Corporate Officer — Title(s):

O Partner — O Limited O General O Parther — O Limited O General

0O individual 0O Attorney in Fact 0 Individual O Attorney in Fact

O Trustee O Guardian or Conservator 00 Trustee 0O Guardian ot Conservator
O Other: 0O Other:

Signer is Representing: Signer is Representing:

= P R R R R A
AR P R T R R S R sy 3

B R R R A S S e R et

©2019 National Notary Association

M1304-09 (11/20)
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'WARRANTY DEED

_ FﬂeNo.:: 4101-3064280 (RR) e " Date: July 11, 2018

ForVahleRecewed O'atgslandmd,asmgleperson hetanaﬂnrra‘amdwas(;ranmr daeshadr]

. grant, bargam,seﬂandcnmeylmmnoug!asc.mmamwme&m,asrm..
-ofme(:orsmeiefl’anu’ly'rnst, hereinafter feferred to. @s Grantee, whose cumrent address is 610

16ﬂlSIz'eet,ItuntmgtnnBeadl,CA92m Bnefoﬂmvu&gdmihedmsmmh
CanynnCountyldahomwﬂ: .

LEGALDWHON.R&BI pmpettymthe(:mmtyof(:anym Stateoflthiw dembedasfmws:

_ .SeeaMedExlubit‘A"

'm:mmooo - | _

: TOHAVEANDTOHOLDHIES&K!W mmmmmﬂmmﬂmm
.~@anheeshen*sandassagmfotever Mﬂwmmmmmmmmwm

_ Granteg, that the Grantor is the owner in fee simple of said premises; that said premises are free from 2l
.Wmmmmm and assessments, and except ULS. Patent reservations,

. -m,m«mmmmmmmmmmet
. audddendmesameﬁumallda:mwhatweva . _ .

C . pgenef2



Warranty Deed © e No: 4101-3069280 (RR)
- comtiooed , Date: 07/11/2018

APN: 30877000 O

STATE OF New Mexico : 3&
- countyor ®Gexpabills )

onum__\le__danfm 2018 , Mmente,aﬂohwhnhﬁcmarﬂfnrsmdﬂahe,pamnany
appeared Craig Blanchard, lmownorldemﬁedmmetnbemepasm(s)wimename(s)xslm.

mwmm:mmmmwmmmwgmmmﬁm

Inwiln&sswhemnf Itavehaamtosetmyhandandaﬂimdnwmﬁaalsealﬂiedayandymrmﬂm
cernfi:ateﬁrstahwewﬁuen.

- . PG

mmmmmmdmm '

" OFFICIAL SEAL
AMBER FRIGERIO
Nofary Pubtic

NP ~
J "' State of New Mexicy - .
My Gomm. Expires )=

Y



EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Real property in the County of Canyon, State of Idaho, described as
follows:

A parcel of land being a portion of the Northwest Quarter of Section 5, Township 3
North, Range 2 West, Boise Meridian, Canyon County, Idaho.

COMMENCING at the Northwest corner of Section 5, Township 3 North, Range 2 West,
Boise Meridian, Canyon County, the REAL POINT OF BEGINNING of this description;
thence

North 89° 53’ 44" East 409.56 feet to a point on the North line of said Section 5;
thence

South 00° 06’ 16” East 191.65 feet to a point; thence

North 89° 53’ 44" East 287.25 feet to a point on the boundary of Monarch Subdivision
No. 1; along said boundary* the following; thence

South 44° 59' 46” East 56.65 feet to a point; thence

South 13° 00’ 27" East 494.34 feet to a point; thence

South 19° 15’ 20” West 188.23 feet to a point; thence

South 00° 11’ 39" East 762.94 feet to a point; leaving said boundary; thence

South 89° 53" 44” West 785.62 feet to a point on the West line of Section 5; thence
North 00° 07’ 00" West 1,654.17 feet to the REAL POINT OF BEGINNING of this
description, (known as Monarch Commercial Parcel)

TOGETHER WITH that portion in Deed recorded August 27, 2004 as Instrument No.
200447937, more particularly described as follows:

A parcel of land located in the Northwest Quarter of Section 5, Township 3 North,
Range 2 West, Boise-Meridian, Caldwell, Canyon County, Idaho, being more
particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Northwest corner of the Northwest Quarter of Section 5, Township
3 North, Range 2 West, Boise-Meridian; thence

North 89°53’ 44" East 520.00 feet along the north line of said Northwest Quarter to a
point: thence

South 00° 07’ 00" East 40.00 feet to the REAL POINT OF BEGINNING of this
description: thence

South 00° 07° 00" East 151.65 feet to a point; thence

South 89° 53" 44” West 110.48 feet to a point; thence

North 00° 06" 16" West 151.65 feet to a point; thence

North 89° 53’ 44" East 110.45 feet to the REAL POINT OF BEGINNING of this
description.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion Deeded to the City of Caldwell in Deed recorded

August 27, 2004 as Instrument No. 200447938, more particularly described as follows:

A parcel of land located in the Northwest Quarter of Section 5, Township 3 North,
Range 2 West, Boise-Meridian, Caldwell, Canyon County, Idaho, being more
particularly described as follows:

COMMENCING at the Northwest corner of the Northwest Quarter of Section, Township
3 North, Range 2 West, Boise-Meridian; thence

North 89° 53’ 44" East 520.00 feet along the north line of said Northwest Quarter to a

point; thence
South 00° 07’ 00” East 191.65 feet to the REAL POINT OF BEGINNING of this



description; thence

North 89° 53’ 44" East 176.77 feet to a point on the west boundary of Monarch
Subdivision No. 1; thence

South 44° 59’ 46" East 56.65 feet to a point; thence

South 13° 00’ 27" East 40.14 feet to a point; leaving said boundary; thence
South 89° 53’ 44" West 225.69 feet to a point: thence

North 00° 07’ 00" West 79.26 feet to the Real Point of Beginning.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion deeded in Quit Claim Deed, recorded March
7, 2003 as Instrument No. 200313588, and re-recorded April 8, 2014 as Instrument
No. 2014- 012506, records of Canyon County, Idaho, more particularly described as
follows:

A parcel of land located in the Northwest Quarter of Section 5, Township 3 North,
Range 2 West, Boise-Meridian, Canyon County, Idaho, being more particularly
described as follows:* Commencing at the Northwest corner of the Northwest Quarter
of Section 5, Township 3 North, Range 2 West, Boise-Meridian; thence

North 89° 53’ 44" East 409.55 feet along the north line of said Northwest Quarter to
the REAL POINT OF BEGINNING of this description; thence continuing

North 89° 53’ 44” East 287.25 feet along said north line to a point; thence

South 00° 06’ 16~ East 40.00 feet to a point on the proposed 40-foot right of way of
Ustick Road; thence

South 89° 53’ 44” West 287.25 feet along said proposed right of way to a point; thence
North 00° 06’ 16” West 40.00 feet to the REAL POINT OF BEGINNING.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion deed in Warranty Deed recorded June 6,
2007 as Instrument No. 2007039373, records of Canyon County, Idaho, more
particularly described as follows:

A parcel of land located in the Northwest Quarter of Section 5, Township 3 North,
Range 2 West, Boise Meridian, Canyon County, Idaho, more particularly described as
follows:

COMMENCING at the Northwest corner of Section 5, Township 3 North, Range 2 West,
Boise Meridian, Canyon County, Idaho; thence

South 0° 07° 00" East along the West line of said Northwest Quarter of said Section 5,
1,039.16 feet to the REAL POINT OF BEGINNING; thence

North 89° 53’ 44" East 784.78 feet to a point on the West line of Monarch Subdivision
No. 1; thence

South 00° 11’ 39“ East along.said West line 615.00 feet to a point; thence leaving said
West line

South 89° 53’ 44” West 785.62 feet to a point on the West line of said Northwest
Quarter; thence along said West line

North 00° 07’ 00” West 615.00 feet to the REAL POINT OF BEGINNING.
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QUITCLAIM DEED
FOR PROPERTY LINE ADJUSTMENT

\LoER Eg’vzmeaes ALLET

do hereby convey, release, remise and forever quit cIalm unto

HEWM ook DEVELOPELS, L) c

FOR VALUE RECEIVED,

whose current address is:

{elo ilth ‘S*rge’e"r; HUNTAN &Tan Reawch 1CA [264 8

the following described premises;
SEE ATTACHED BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION PARCEL =

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, unto the said grantees, heirs and assigns forever.
Date: __lo )‘Z.—l ) 202Z»

By: \
DNJ las C Cocsmerer
State of Idaho )
)S.8.
County of Canyon )
On this day of , in the year , before me
personally appeared, , proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evxdence

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that
he(she)(they) executed the same.

Notary Public

S e .‘i\zk g ;} re ;Jey;igg;ﬁssion Expires on
/7 { 2)/1/ 27 5




CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT

R R S S R s

CIVIL CODE 5§ 1189
B R S

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document
to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California }
County of @ mvxg-z,

On ]O\\‘Z_l‘\\ 10T D before me, hc\e{l"e'-u (Ewu?%laq& ,UQM/ZA//&

Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officel
L8 . . .
personally appeared _ ! o L.gg \ A5 (@/‘S"M'Cl Cr— ° T ——

Neamets-of-Sh
R
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/herftheir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
upon behalf of which the person(s} acted, executed the instrument,

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct,

" MATTREW GROSSBARD

14 TS ¥\  Notary Public - California
Gt : Orange Gounty g WITNESS my hand and official seal.
&oF/  Commission # 2176723 X
] ) My Comm, Expires Dec 23, 2020 [
Signature C::';?
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above Signature of Notary Public
OPTIONAL

Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document /
Title or Type of Document:
Document Date: _— Number of Pages:

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: _—
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer

Signer's Name: Signer’s Name:
0 Corporate Officer — Titté(s): 01 Corporate Officer — Title(s):
0 Partner — O Li d O General O Partner — O Limited O General

0 Individual & Attorney in Fact O Individual O Attorney in Fact
O Trustee 0 Guardian or Conservator O Trustee 03 Guardian or Conservator
0 Other; 0 Other:
Signer is Representing: Signer is Representing;
et D e S T P i AN A T e

©2018 Nationa! Notary Association

M1304-09 (09/19) v\g



Skinne. Thomas J. Wellard, PLS

- Rodney Clark, PE
Land Survey i

17842 Sand Hollow Road
Caldwell, Idaho 83607

(208)454-0933
WWW.SKINNERLANDSURVEY.COM
surveys@skinnerlandsurvey.com

October 20, 2020

Legal Description for
Doug Corsmeier
Job No. SE1920

Parcel 3

This parcel is a portion of the NW % NW % of Section 5 in Township 3 North, Range 2 West of the
Boise Meridian, Canyon County, Idaho and is more particularly described as follows:

COMMENCING at the Northwest corner of NW %4 NW Ya, (NW Section Comer, Section 5), a found
aluminum cap monument;

thence North 89°53'44" East along the North boundary of the NW ¥ NW ¥ a distance of 409.55 feet;

thence South 00°06'16" East a distance of 40.00 feet to a 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set with a plastic cap
stamped P.L.S. 15352;

thence North 89°53'44" East, parallel with the North boundary of the NW % NW Y, a distance of
110.45 feet to a 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set with a plastic cap stamped P.L.S. 15352;

thence South 00°07'00" East, parallel with the West boundary of the NW % NW 14, a distance of
230.91 feet to the TRUE POINT OF THE BEGINNING, a found 5/8 inch diameter rebar;

thence North 89°53'44" East, parallel with the North boundary of the NW % NW %, a distance of
225.70 feet to a point on the West boundary of Monarch Subdivision No.l, a found 5/8 inch diameter

rebar;
thence traversing said boundary as follows:

South 13°00'27" East a distance of 454.20 feet to a 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set with a plastic cap stamped
P.L.S. 15352;

Southwesterly a distance of 55.42 feet along the arc of a curve to the right having a radius of 5280.00
feet and a central angle of 00°36°05” and a long chord which bears South 18°32'06" West a distance
of 55.42 feet to a 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set with a plastic cap stamped P.L.S. 15352;

thence leaving said subdivision boundary bearing South 89°53'44" West, parallel with the North

boundary of the NW % NW % a distance of 804.30 feet to a point on the East right of way of
Middleton Road, a 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set with a plastic cap stamped P.L.S. 15352;

thence traversing said right of ways as follows:

Page 1 of 2
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17842 Sand Hollow Road
Caldwell, Idaho 83607

(208)454-0933
WWW.SKINNERLANDSURVEY.COM
surveys@skinnerlandsurvey.com

Corsmeier Legal Description
Parcel 3, Page 2 of 2

North 00°07'00" West, parallel with the West boundary of the NW % NW %, a distance of 104.05 feet
to a 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set with a plastic cap stamped P.L.S. 15352;

North 89°53'00" East a distance of 8.00 feet to a 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set with a plastic cap stamped
P.L.S. 15352,

North 00°07'00" West, paralle] with the West boundary of the NW % NW %, a distance of 187.24 feet
to a 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set with a plastic cap stamped P.L.S. 15352;

Northeasterly 67.66 feet along the arc of a curve to the right having a radius of 1976.00 feet and 2
central angle of 01° 57' 43" and a long chord which bears North 6°20'05" East a distance of 67.66 feet
to a 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set with a plastic cap stamped P.L.S. 15352;

North 15°48'12" East a distance of 56.11 feet to a 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set with a plastic cap stamped
P.L.S. 15352;

" thence leaving said right of way bearing North 89°53'44" East, parallel with the North boundary of
the NW %4 NW %, a distance of 464.01 feet to a 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set with 2 plastic cap stamped
P.L.S. 15352;

thence North 00°07'00" West, parallel with the West boundary of the NW % NW %, a distance of
82.76 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING, said parcel being 7.799 acres more or less, and
being subject to any and all easements and rights of way of record or implied.

Page 2 of 2 (
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NEIGHBORHOOD MEETING FORM

City of Caldwell Planning and Zoning Department
621 E. Cleveland Blvd., Caldwell, ID 83605
Phone: (208) 455-3021

Start Time of Neighborhood Meeting:__ Ay qust 4,2022 @ 2100 p.m,

End Time of Neighborhood Meeting:_Avqust 4, 2022 € 3:30 p.m.

Those in attendance please print your name and address. If no one attended, Applicant please write across
this form “No one attended.”

PRINTED NAME ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP
10, Vs’ AICT S, Lakihus'ror Ddies ET7
2___\WibbiAm L C’/dé/»rm/; [T MoNHL: Y w A Y Namps ) 7 236 &7
3. ﬂﬁwdgﬂm Lo /ﬁbu/f /)7‘?/){/ N0 g r(*/ Lf}/ﬂ /’)&M,ﬂ/;—.z /)
4. L{\(/\VLM C\'\Mb*\(‘z\\«\bm <0AS é—et)\t@%ﬁ&m Cl( ?\/\a kaU“ti 8’%
s Sy (AR (79337 Modpacl Wy Nangd To §xgr
6_Joe Ruditis 17836 Monarch Woy Mwpa Tp 83487
7. R JTompKins {7537 Mmoa /%(,V/ Wﬁ'}? //UM/;A 4
8_ 0.7 wmplins [7877 morpreh La) Nopmpd
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
Neighborhood Meeting Form Page 2 of 3 6
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20.
21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

Neighborhood Meeting Certification:

Applicants shall conduct a neighborhood meeting for the following: special use permit applications; variance
applications; annexation applications; planned unit development applications; preliminary plat applications that
will be submitted in conjunction with an annexation, rezone or planned unit development application; and,
rezone applications as per City of Caldwell Zoning Ordinance Section 10-03-12.

Description of the proposed project: Plat Paceal 3 ints 3 Lots = M100LETon RETAIL, OFFlc & FlEx SPACE, AND
ENCLSED BV STOBAGL -~ P2Eidm PLAT REVIEW S+ SVUP fFar stvage(Pv)
wi ovER AtL Buwpb DESIeN REVIEW,

Date of Round Table meeting: Avgust 3, 2022 @ jo G a.m.

Notice sent to neighbors on: MAWLED |y in} 18,2022

Date & time of the neighborhood meeting: Avgust 4 ;2022 feom 20opim. ¥o 3 3p o
Location of the neighborhood meeting: oN-svre @ pAecEL 3 (ustwk rmigoietent Re.l)

Developer/Applicant:

Name: ‘Dous\ms C. Corsmeiesr ! Himloak De,ve.\o?e(s‘_ L

Address, City, State, Zip: 1728348 MI\POLETAN RoAD, NAMPA T 0 R3L87

I certify that a neighborhood meeting was conducted at the time and location ngted on this form and in accord

with City of Caldwell Zoning Ordinance Section 10-03-12.

DEVELOPER/APPLICANT SIGNATURE DATE__ B [§ [2e22

r S

Neighborhood Meeting Form Page 3 of 3
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Hemlock Developers, LLC 07.20.2022
17848 Middleton Road

Nampa, ID 83687

Registered General Contractor: RCE-52126

RE: Notice of Neighborhood Meeting
Date: August 4, 2022
Time: 2:00 p.m, - 3:30 p.m.
Location: SE Corner of Ustick & Middleton Road, Nampa
Purpose: Review Platting & Development of Parcel R3087701600
Overview:
¢ Parcel R3087701600 is also known on the current Record of Survey as Parcel 3 @
7.799 acres, and also known on Boundary & Topographical Survey as Monarch
Commercial Subdivision No. 2. This parcel is Commercial Zoned C-3.
e Current Parcel 3 to be platted into 3 separate Lots. Lot 1 plat @ 1192 acres, Lot 2 plat@
4153 acres, and Lot 3 plat @ 2.454 acres
¢ Coordinating w/ City of Caldwell Planning & Zoning to complete the Plat and

Development application processes, establish cross access easements of the 3 Lots,
complete all other requirements on the City required plat checklist prior to Planning &
Zoning Commission and Hearing Examiner meeting, and once approved provide
proper Plat recording w/ Canyon County

All building designs, finishes, and landscaping will be done to city requirements

Lot Development Review:

Lot 1- Middleton Retail Center: This will consist of one building of a small retail strip
center off Middleton Road. This is designed with drive thru units on the North and South ends
of the building. There will be 7 separate but adjoining units that make up this building with
average unit square footage of approximately 1500 feet. Building material will consist of Brick
or Stone and Glass Frontage w/ steel roof and siding. Priority of these retail units will be food
related businesses, coffee, convenience store, etc.

Lot 2 - Office Flex Space: This will consist of office and small warehouse space. There will
be a total of 4 buildings with each building having adjoining units ranging between 9 and 15
units. There will be a total of 44 units. Average square footage per unit will be 1408 feet.
Building material will consist of Brick or Stone and Glass Frontage w/ steel roof and siding.

Lot 3 - Enclosed RV Storage Units: These units will consist of 4 buildings with adjoining
units per building ranging between 14 and 18 units. Total number of units will be 64 and the
unit design accommodates 14 x 35 foot and 14 x 50 foot sizes. Material type of these buildings
will be steel.

\><®
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Parcel Owner Address City St iZip

R3087711800 :ARREOLA CRUZ 17819 MONARCH WAY NAMPA 1D {83687
R3087711400 :BALL BRAYDON CHARLES 17867 MONARCH wWAY NAMPA ID {83687
R3087711900 :BASULTO JORGE 17807 MONARCH WAY NAMPA ID 83687
R3087710300 i BRENNEMAN DAVID 5120 E FEATHER CREEK LN NAMPA ID 83687
R3087713700 iBURNSIDE DUSTI 17954 MONARCH WAY NAMPA ID 83687
R3087714200 i CALKINS WILLIAM L 17904 MONARCH WAY NAMPA ID {83687
R3087714400 :COBURN KRISTEN 10803 LONGTAIL DR NAMPA ID {83687
R3087714100 i COUVILLIER ROY 17912 MONARCH WAY NAMPA ID :83687
R3087715000 iCURT KIMBERLY P 17804 MONARCH WAY NAMPA ID 83687
R3087710100 ;DEROSE CHRISTOPHER DALE 17989 MONARCH WAY NAMPA ID 83687
R3087714600 {ENGELBERT CHELSEY LYNN 17848 MONARCH WAY NAMPA ID 83687
R3087710500 :EQUITY TRUST CO CUSTODIAN FBO ELIZABETH H SPALDING IRA 1545 HAMILTON AVE PALO ALTO CA :94303
R3087713400 :ESPINOSA CARLOS M 17992 S MONARCH WAY NAMPA ID :83687
R3087710400 {FAIN KATHLEEN ALICE 17953 MONARCH WAY NAMPA ID {83687
R3087701600 :HEMLOCK DEVELOPERS LLC 610 16TH ST HUNTINGTON BEACH iCA 192648
R3087713500 :JAMES FRANK ARTHUR Il PO BOX 687 IDYLLWILD CA i92549
R3087714800 :KEENAN KATIE L 17824 MONARCH WAY NAMPA ID 83687
R3087701300 :KEYLOCK STORAGE MIDDLETON ROAD LLC PO BOX 347 MERIDIAN ID {83680
R3087711200 iLORIMER KENNETH 17885 MONARCH WAY NAMPA ID {83687
R3087714000 :MARTON DONNA LOUISE 17920 MONARCH WAY NAMPA ID 83687
R3087710800 i MEDL ERIC W 470 W PALETOWN RD QUAKERTOWN PA {18951
R3087713600 : MILLIRON TINA A 17960 MONARCH WAY NAMPA ID {83687
R3087710000 :MONARCH SUBDIVISION HOA INC 6223 N DISCOVERY SUITE 120  (BOISE ID 83713
R3087710700 iMUNCEY SARAH P 17925 MONARCH WAY NAMPA ID 183651
R3087711300 iNGUYEN KIM A 17881 MONARCH WAY NAMPA ID :83687
R3088100000 NIBLETT BRIAN SCOTT 18040 CELESTIAL DR NAMPA ID {83687
R3087710600 :PACKEL STEVEN 17937 MONARCH WAY NAMPA ID {83687
R3088101200 ;:RIGBY VINCENT L 9733 USTICK RD BOISE ID {83704
R3087714700 :RUDITIS JOE A 17836 MONARCH WAY NAMPA ID {83687
R3087713800 {RUNOLFSON SUZANNE M 1555 ELLIOTT RD PARADISE CA i95969
R3087711500 iRUSSELL MONTE 17853 MONARCH WAY NAMPA ID {83687
R3087701500 iSTELLCO LLC 2703 N LAKEHARBOR LN BOISE ID {83703




R3087713900

STROTHER MATTHEW 7473 WOODRIDGE LN NW BREMERTON WA :98311
R3087714500 :THOMPSON JASON 17860 MONARCH WAY NAMPA ID {83687
R3087711700 :TOMPKINS ROBERT ELLIS 17833 MONARCH WAY NAMPA D {83687
R3434501100 {TORGERSON STEVEN 10850 USTICK RD NAMPA ID {83651
R3087714900 :UNGER JAIDEN DAWN 17812 MONARCH WAY NAMPA 1D 83687
R3087700000 :USTICK STORAGE LLC 610 16TH ST HUNTINGTON BEACH iCA 92648
R3088101100 ;VENUS DEVELOPMENT LLC 4549 N MACKENZIE LN BOISE 1D :83703
R3087710900 :VILLANUEVA EDWARD ) 17909 MONARCH WAY NAMPA ID :83687
R3087711600 : WALKER RACHAEL 631 S DAVIN CREEK LOOP NAMPA ID (83686
R3087714300 :WAXWING LLC 1201 N HARRISON BLVD BOISE ID 83702
R3087711000 iWELTER WAYNE W 2274 W GRASSY BRANCH DR MERIDIAN ID {83646
R3087711100 i WRIGHT KELSEY CAROLINE 17891 MONARCH WAY NAMPA ID 83687
R3087710200 iYOUNG REBECCA C 17977 MONARCH WAY NAMPA ID 83687
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Surveyor's Certificate
I, Nathan B. Weber, certify that | am a Professional Land Surveyor os
prescribed under the laws of the state of Idaho and that | hold license no.
17793, | further certify that a land survey was made of the property described
below, and the findings of that survey are as shown hereon.
Deed Description
INST. NO. 2020063340

This parcel Is a portion of the NW % NW ¥ of Section 5 In Township 3 North,
Range 2 West of the Boise Meridian, Canyon County, Idaho and is more
particularly described as follows:

COMMENCING ot the Northwest comer of NW % NW ¥, (NW Section Comer,
Sactlon 5), a found aluminum cap monument;

thence North 89'53'44 East along the North boundary of the NW % NW % a
distance of 409.55 fi

thence South 00'06'16” East a distance of 40.00 fest to a 5/8 x 24 Inch
rebar set with o plastic cop stamped P.LS. 15352;

thence North 89'53'44 East, parallel with the North boundary of the NW %
NW %, a distonce of 110.45 feet to a 5/8 x 24 Inch rebar set with a plastic
cap ‘stamped P.LS. 15352;

thence South 0007°00" East, porallel with the West boundary of the NW % NW
%, a distance of 230.91 feet to the TRUE POINT OF THE BEGINNING, a found
5/8 inch diameter rebar;

thence North 89'53'44” East, parallel with the North boundary of the NWX
NWX, a distance of 225.70 feet to a point on the West boundary of Monarch
Subdivision No. 1, @ found 5/8 inch diameter rebar;

thence traversing said boundary as follows:

\ INV. 157 Pve % w_ﬂ__s_u _vu_.%.o.wqmnmnnasﬁn: n.r..sm__nl-man %%m;ﬂ.mo fest to @ 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set
% N 15°48'00" E 56.11" N=2441.30" Southwesterly o distance of 55.42 fest along the arc of a curve to the right
i atve 5=2441.28° having a radius of 5280.00 feet and a central angle of 00°36°05" and a long
} N 154g12¢ £)R=5" chord which bears South 18:32'06" West a dist f 5 5 42 feet to a 5,
FounpEEDN 184812" B) T X'24 inch e bar set with a plastc cop stamped PLS 153502 ot 10 @ 3/8
D=2648"14" : thence leaving sald subdivision boundary bearing South 89'53'44" West, parallel
; 14 T with the North boundary of the NW X NW_X a distance of 804.30 foet to o
I CH=N76"35'53"W , point on the East right of way of Middleton Road, a 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set
LN | CH L=2.52" PROPOSED LOT 2 with o plastic cap stamped P.L.S. 15352;
: Mun i N 6311'46" W 45.84' _mo._.wwm >mowm M (—. thence traversing said right of ways as follows:
il g ) : ; T North 0007'00" West, parcllel with the West boundary of the NWK NW ¥, o
R ¢ WEST 125.15 e distance of 104.05 feet to a 5/8 x 24 Inch rebar set with a plastic cop
K , stamped P.LS. 15352;
w sa 04" opeN FED North BYS300" Eost o distance of 8.00 feet o @ 5/8 x 24 Inch rebor set
< plas cap stamps .L.S. 15352;
| \ uo::nSdu.S. West, parallel with the West boundary of the NW % NWX,
(TN ; . { distance of 187.24 fest to o 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set with o plastic cap
m . D=56"56'08" 2 1 R3087701600 Norhesaterly 67 86 i t the f t h
= 4 Northeasterly 87 .66 feet along the arc of a curve to the right having a
Al CH=S41"41'59"W 3 Img_,nww_w Wumm\m_mnm_um%.w LLC. rodius of 1976.00 feet and o centrol ongle of 01 * 57° 43 and a long chord
= a = , . FT. s & which bears North 620°05" East a di f 67.66 foet to a 5/8 x 24 Inch
‘Bl CH L=48.03' % Tobar set with o plastc cap stamped P8, 530 | 0L (© © /8 X 24 In
= © 7.799 ACRES
I N e, . &S \ North 1548'12" East a distance of 56.11 foet to a 5/8 x 24 Inch rebar set
) PROPOSED LOT 1 3 L N B918'32" E . 574.46" with o plostic cop stomped P.LS. 15352;
no 51,923 SQ. FT e . - thence leaving sald right of way bearing North 89°53'44" East, parallel with the
ig | W [ 1192 ACRES. 5 s North baundary of the NW ¥ NWH. o distance of 45401 foot t0 0 5/8 x 24
Hp \ . . N inch rebar set with a plastic cap stomped P.LS. 15352;
& | \ . thence North 00°07°00% West, parallel with the West boundary of the NWK
il E \ NWK, o distance of B2.76 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING, sald parcel
B9 = being 7.799 acres more or less, and being subject to any and ail easements
@ w W L and rights of way of record or implied.
S8 ¢ YA ™ . PROPOSED LOT 3 Povgres 8
EFE {1, 89°5300" E &00r e ' 106,901 SQ. FT. Neziat 0 Norrative:
2mB |- N 5300 8.00 = 2.454 ACRES. v SWe2441.49" The bosis of bearing is South 0'07'00" Eust (per Record of Survey
ol " 2020-066640) between the found monuments at the Northwast Co
2k R=5280.00' I the West Chorae Commer g menu 5 Townehip 3 Nerth. Range 3
=154 L=55.42' West, Bolse Meridian as shown.
v =l - " Th e of thi Is to retrace and t th
Bl s ) @ D=0°36'05" boundory of the Gbove described proprty ecording so. e oficel
@ o H S mwumw.OO.A o 40" ) . _ CH=S18°32'00"W FOUND REBAR ﬂmaﬂu:..._ua the location of pertinent existing improvements located on
& o Crmsersiat | M , ) =)  CHL=55.42' 2S5
(o A, ' - Y "
W W T e i .
o 7
SD = ® \ /
¢</| SMH ¢ /
SOMH — RIM=2443.34" 3
. RIM=2443.02" gl INV. 8" PVC !
INV. 12° PVC RV 12 oG el u\ TR
W=2440.52" W=2440.23" E=2425.99" hy ¢
E=2440.51" INV. 14" Pve M
5 RED STUB (UNDER CONSTRUCTION) E=2430.08 RIM=2444.04'
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{ N=2427.41"
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{ (UNDER RiM=; 79"
CONSTRUCTION) INv.
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17848 MIDDLETON ROAD
NAMPA, D
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SECTION 5, BM

(FOUND MONUMENT
CP&F NO. 2015004260)

Surveyor's Certificate.

I, Nathan B. Weber, certify that | am a Professional Land Surveyor os
prescribed under the laws of the state of Idaho and that | hold license no.
17783. | further certify that a land survey was made of the property described
below, and the findings of that survey are as shown hereon.

Deed Description
INST. NO. 2020-063340

This parcel Is a portion of the NW % NW ¥ of Section 5 In Township 3 North,
Range 2 West of the Boise Meridian, Canyon County, Idaho and is more
particularly described as follows:

COMMENCING at the Northwest comer of NW % NW %, (NW Section Comer,
Sactlon 5), a found aluminum cap monument;

thence North 89'53'44" East along the North boundary of the NW % NW % o
distance of 409.55 f

16" East a distance of 40.00 feet to a 5/8 x 24 Inch
rebar set with o plastic cop stomped P.LS. 15352;
thence North 89'53'44" East, parallel with the North boundary of the NW %
NW %, a distance of 110.45 feet to a 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set with a plastic
cap stamped P.LS. 15352;
thence South 00107°00" East, poraliel with the West boundary of the NW % NW
%, a distance of 230.91 feet to the TRUE POINT OF THE BEGINNING, o found
5/8 Inch diameter rebar;
thence North 89'53'44" East, parallel with the North boundary of the NWK
NWX, a distance of 225.70 fest to a paint on the West boundary of Monarch
Subdivision No. 1, a found 5/8 Inch diameter rebar;

thence traversing said boundary as follows:

South 1300'27" East a distance of 454.20 feet to a 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set
with o plastic cap stomped P.LS. 15352;

Southwesterly o distance of 55.42 feet clong the arc of a curve to the right
having a radius of 5280.00 feet and a central angle of 00°36'05" and a long
chord which bears South 18732'06" West a distance of 5 5 .42 feet to a 5/8
X 24 inch re bar set with a plastic cop stamped P.LS. 15352

thence leaving sald subdivision boundary bearing South 89'53'44” West, parallel
with the North boundary of the NW % NW_X a distance of 804.30 feet to o

point on the East right of way of Middlston Road, a 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set
with o plastic cap stamped P.LS. 15352;

thence traversing said right of waye as follows:

North 00'07°00" West, parallel with the West boundary of the NW¥ NW ¥, o
distance of 104.05 feet to o 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set with o plastic cop
stamped P.LS. 15352;

North 89'53'00" East a distance of 8.00 feet to o 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set
with a plastic cap stamped P.LS. 15352;

North 00'07'00" West, parallel with the West boundary of the NW % NWK, a
distance of 187.24 feet to a 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set with a plastic cop
stamped P.LS. 15352;

Northeasterly 67 .66 feet along the arc of a curve to the right having a
radius of 1976.00 feet ond o centrol ongle of 01 * 57' 43" ond o long chord
which bears North 620°05" East a distance of 67.66 feet to a 5/8 x 24 Inch
rebar set with a plastic cap stamped P.LS. 15352;

North 15'48"12" East a distance of 56.11 feet to a 5/8 x 24 inch rebar set
with a plastic cap stamped P.L.S. 15352;

thence leaving sald right of way bearing North B9'53'44" East, parallel with the
North boundary of the NW % NWX, a distance of 464.01 feet to o 5/8 x 24
inch rebar set with a plastic cop stamped P.LS. 15352;

thence North 0007'00° West, paraliel with the West boundary of the NWK
NWK, a distonce of 82.76 fest to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING, sald parcel
being 7.799 acres more or less, and being subject to any and ail easements
and ights of way of record or implied.

Narrative:

The basis of bearing is South 0'07'00" East (per Record of Survey
2020-066640) between the found monuments at the Northwest Comner
and the West Quarter Comer of Section 5, Township 3 North, Range 2
West, Bolse Meridian as shown.

The purpose of this survey Is to retrace and monument the

boundary of the above described property according to the official

ﬁn!ﬂ- ﬁﬁg the location of pertinent existing improvements located on
e ground.

SURVEY DATE: 4/28/2022
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BUILDING DATA PARKING GALCULATION:

BUILDING WALL HEIGHT = O SIZE orrccetns

A 19 14W x 14H
B 18' 14W x 14H
c 1 14W X 14H
D 18 1AW X 14H
1 16' 12W x 14H
2 16' 12W x 14H
3 16' 12W x 14H
4 16' 12W x 14H
AB,C,D 3 PHASE POWER & GAS

1234 SNGLE PHASE POWER

& CHAIN LINK FENCE

PARKING PROVIDED:

127 OFF-STREET PARKING SPACES PROVIDED
(needs to be verified)

TOTAL 127 OFF-STREET PARKING SPACES

PARKING REQUIRED:
RETAIL (C-2)

LIGHT INDUSTRIAL (M-1)

MIN: 1 PER 200 SF = 52 SPACES
MAX: 1 PER 350 SF = 38 SPACES

MIN: 1 PER 2000 SF = 50 SPACES
MAX: 1 PER 500 SF = 203 SPACES

MINIMUM TOTAL 102 OFF-STREET PARKING SPACES REQUIRED (SURPLUS 25 SPACES)
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22'11"
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e Plan

BUILDING STATS

1.BUILDING A - WAREHOUSE/FLEX SPACE:
A.1 LEVEL AT = 18,775 SF - 18FT WALLS
B. WAREHOUSE/FLEX (15) = 12,750 SF

C. OFFICE (15) = 5,625

D. GAS /3P POWER / WATER

2.BUILDING B - WAREHOUSE/FLEX SPACE:
A.1LEVEL AT = 17,220 SF - 18FT WALLS
B. WAREHOUSE/FLEX (10) = 13,250 SF

C. OFFICE (10) = 3,970 SF

D. GAS/ 3P POWER / WATER

3.BUILDING C - ENCLOSED PARKING:
A.1LEVEL AT = 14,304 SF - 18 FT WALLS
B. ENCLOSED PARKING (10) = 14,304 SF
C. GAS /3P POWER / WATER

4.BUILDING D - ENCLOSED PARKING:
A.1LEVEL AT = 11,655 SF - 18 FT WALLS
B. ENCLOSED PARKING (9) = 11,655 SF
C. GAS /3P POWER / WATER

5.BUILDING 1 - STORAGE UNITS:
A1 LEVEL AT % 9,126 SF - 16FT WALLS
B. STORAGE UNITS (18) = 9,126 SF

C. POWER

6.BUILDING 2 - STORAGE UNITS:
A.1LEVEL AT = 10,150 SF - 16FT WALLS
B. STORAGE UNITS (14) = 10,150 SF
C.POWER

7.BUILDING 3 - STORAGE UNITS:
A.1LEVEL AT = 11,164 SF - 16FT WALLS
B. STORAGE UNITS (15) = 11,164 SF
C.POWER

8.BUILDING 4 - STORAGE UNITS:

A1 LEVEL AT = 8,330 SF - 16 FT WALLS
B. STORAGE UNITS (17) = 8,330 SF
C.POWER

9.RETAIL
A.1LEVEL AT = 10,626 SF
B. RETAIL (7) @ 1518 SF = 10,626 SF

C. 3P POWER & GAS

SITE AND SETBACK
FRONT: 00"

REAR: 0"
SIDE: 0'-0"

COLOR LEGEND

MIDDLETON RETAIL
USTICK STORAGE, LLC
WAREHOUSE C3, LLC
ASSOCIATED PARCEL
ASSOCIATED PARCEL
ASSOCIATED PARCEL
RETENTION AREA

SITE LEGEND

SEE LANDSCAPE PLANS
LANDSCAPING / PLANTER AREA

CONCRETE SIDEWALK
TRUCK MANEUVERING AREA
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Hemlock Developers, LLC

17848 Middleton Road

Caldwell, ID 83687

Phone - 208-515-4442

email - doug@ustickstorage.com

August, 22, 2022

City of Caldwell

621 Cleveland Blvd.
Caldwell, ID 83605

Attn: Prelim Plat Committee

Re: Project Narrative

Dear Prelim Plat Committee, the purpose of this letter is to provide a Project Narrative regarding the
development of a 7.8 acre Parcel 3 (Parcel R3087701600) owned and developed by Hemlock Developers,
LLC.

Currently this 7.8 acre parcel is Ag Status land with a crop of Alfalfa growing on the land. Hemlock
Developers is working with the City of Caldwell on an initial preliminary plat application which will allow us
to Plat this current parcel into 3 specific lots.

Lot 1 of this Parcel 3 being platted is a 1.192 acre lot which will be a Middleton Retail Center consisting of
1 building, 1 level, with 7 separate units. Drive- thru lanes will be added onto each of the North and South
end units. Total building square footage is estimated at 10,626 square feet. Each unit is approx. 1500
square feet. The units will have emphasis to cater to food related business, and will include standard and
3-phase electric, gas, and water. The building front units will have a nice curb appeal of glass and stone or
glass and brick. The drive thru sides will be similar to match the front decoratively. The rear will be steel
siding and the roof will be a standing seam flat roof.

Lot 2 of this Parcel 3 being platted is a 4.153 acre lot which will be Office Flex Space. Total buildable
square footage on this parcel will be 61,934 square feet. There will be 4 separate buildings, A thru D. All




building fronts with offices will be glass and stone or glass and brick. The sides and rear of the

buildings will be steel but have decorative finishes. Buildings are designed as 1 level but there will be

a rear mezzanine option for each of these units' rear mini warehouses. Building A will consist of 15
units, approx 15 x 25 foot front office and 25 x 35 foot rear mini warehouse space w/ total square feet per
unit at 1250 and total building square feet at 18,775. Building B will consist of 10 units, approx 15 x 25
foot front office and 25 x 50 foot rear mini warehouse space w/ total square feet per unit at 1722 and
total building square feet at 17,220. Building B will have a similar look to Building A with finishes and a
mezzanine option. Building C will have 10 units w/ dimension 20 x 75 and Building D will be 9 units w/
dimension 20 x 60 feet. Square footage of Building C is 14,304 and square footage of Building D is
11,655. Automatic Rollup Doors will be mounted on each end of buildings C ad D. Interior of all building A
thru D will be drywall, insulated, 3 phase power option, ceiling fans, heat and cool, bathrooms, kitchenette
w/ sink. The rear of Buildings A and B will have both rollup doors and mandoors, and Buildings C and D
will have mandoor and rollup doors on each end.

Lot 3 of this Parcel 3 being platted is a 2.454 acre lot which will be Enclosed RV Storage units with
automatic double roll-up doors at each end. There will be 4 buildings w/ square footage of each building;
Building 1-9,12, Building 2 - 10,150, Building 3 - 11,164, Building 4 - 8,330 sq. ft. Building Dimensions;
Building 1 - 18 units, 14 x 35 ft, Building 2 - 14 units, 14 x 50 ft, Building 3 - 15 units, 14 x 50 ft, Building 4 -
17 units, 14 x 35 ft. Exterior material will be steel w/ steel PBR flat roof. Interior of buildings will have 20
amp power outlets and interior LED lighting.

All three lots that are being platted will have exterior LED lighting w/ hi-def security cameras, Exterior
landscaping will be finished nicely to provide good curb appeal. Note, Hemlock Developers end goal is to
submit for final plat review at the city hearing meeting for ultimately plat approval followed by county
recording of these lots, and also at this same time we will be submitting the final building plan sets for
these three lots review and approval process as well.

Sincerely,

Doug Corsmeier, Owner

Hemlock Developers, LLC

//L
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‘ start new search
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File #: 22-003788 ===

0 MIDDLETON RD NAMPA ID 83687
Hemiock Developers Parcel 3 Platting and Development

Permits

(&' Edit Permit: SUB22-000036

Permit #: SUB22-000036
Permit Type: Subdivision Plats
Sub Type: Preliminary

BB LsnBEED=

SUP-1%- 1Y

v

Work Description: Hemlock Developers Parcel 3 Platting and Development

Applicant: Hemlock Developers, LLC - Dot v ***

Status: Accepted - Waiting for Payment v Application Date
Total Amount: $ 2.128.05 Approval Date:
Amount Paid: $ 2,128.05 Issue Date:
Balance Due: $ 0.00 Expiration Date:
Valuation: 0.00 Close Date:

Non-Billable: D

OFFICE USE ONLY

HE Hearing Date Scheduled:
HE Decision:

P&Z Legal Ad Publish Date:
CC Hearing Date Scheduled:

CC Decision:

9 PROPERTY INFORMATION
Is this part.of a.concurrent.application: No

Prior use of the property:

& CONTACT INFORMATION
Property Owner:

i SUBMITTAL DOCUMENTS
Will you be submitting plans for Yes
review:

Site Plan:

Last Inspection:

Hemlock Developers, LLC - Dol v ***

9.16.22.Parcel3.SITEPLAN.pdf @

91622.Parcel3.AllLots.Large.pdf @

91622.Lot1.Large.pdf @
91622.Lot2.Large.pdf @[
91622.Lot3.Large.pdf @

Metes and bounds legal description: 082322.PrelimPlat.Parcel3.pdf

https://www3 citizenserve.com/Admin/PrintScreen_Page.jsp

Thed 4o Hhis

paxcel fov YN

+09/19/2022

HE Legal Ad Publish Date:

P&Z Hearing Date Scheduled:

P&Z Decision:
CC Legal Ad Publish Date:

Proposed use of the property:

Agent:

Projectdox Permit #:

Preliminary Plat:

s’(omgo .

Hemlock Developers, LLC « @ *==

1SUB22-000036

Select File

082322.PrelimPlat.Parcel3.pdf @

prelim plat checklist.pdf @

W



10/7/22, 11:49 AM Print Screen

(D @

Vicinity map: @@ Neighborhood.meeting.sign.in.sheet: neighborhood @[
082322.PrelimPlat.Parcel3.pdf @ meeting.pdf
Project narrative: ProjectNarrative.Parcel3.081922.docx ]E[ Property Owner PropertyOwnerAcknow.pdf '@[
Acknowledgement;

Landscape plan: 091322.Parcel3.Lndscp.1.pdf '@[ Recorded warranty deed: parcel 3 - @
warranty
deed.pdf

Copy of the Order of Decision: @@ Copy of the Record of Survey: record of survey ]E]
parcel 3.pdf

Please check with the Engineering Department to see if a Traffic Impact Study is required.

Traffic Impact Study:

TrafficimpactStudy.Final.pdf @[

TOTAL NUMBER OF LOTS
Residential: ) A ' Commercial: 3
Industrial: ) Common: Platinto 3 Lots
|Phased Project: If Phased, Phase #: total of 6 or less phases
Total Acreage: 7.799 ‘Min. Lot Size (excluding common 1.192
lots):
Max. Lot Size (excluding common 4.153 ) Avg. Lot Size (excluding common 2,599
lots): lots):
% Usable Open Space: 79.5 List all types of usable open space:  drive aisles, parking lots, lands
Il Permit Fees [} E
Quantity Fee v Description v Amount ; Total
2128.05 Misc Fee‘ Subdivision Prelim Plat 1.0000 2,128.65@!
Plan Check Fees: 0.00
Other Fees: 2,128.05
Total Fees: 2,128.05
& Payments [
Date Type Reference  Note Receipt # Received From , Amouht
10/07/2022  Credit 07102202¢-b¢ SUB22-000036 8371 Hemlock Develapers, LLC - 2,128.051W B

Amount Paid: 2,128.05
Balance Due: 0.00

https://www3.citizenserve.com/Admin/PrintScreen_Page.jsp 2/2



9/19/22, 3:38 PM Permit Detail

CITY OF Planning &
aldevell, Sdaleo [
« : g " Hearing

Review
Application

Type of Review Requested

() Annexation/Deannexation

() Appeal/Amendment

() Comprehensive Plan Map Change
() Design Review STAFF USE ONLY:
() Ordinance Amendment File Number(s):
() Rezone
() Special Use Permit Project
() Subdivision- Preliminary Plat Name:
() Subdivision- Final Plat Date Filed: Date Complete:
() Subdivison- Short Plat Related Files:

() Time Extension
() Variance

() Other
Subject Property Information

Address: 0 MIDDLETON RDNAMPA, ID 83687 Parcel R3087701600
Number(s):

Subdivison: Block: Lot: Acreage: Zoning:
Prior Use of the Property:
Proposed Use of the Property:
Applicant Information

Applicant Name: Doug CORSMEIER Phone:

Address: 610 16TH ST City: Hungtinton Beach State: CA Zip: 92648

Email: doug@ustickstorage.com Cell:
Owner Name: HEMLOCK DEVELOPERS LLC Phone:

. 610 16TH ST . . -
Address: |, JNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92648 City: HUNTINGTON BEACH State: CA  Zip: 92648
Email: Cell:

Agent Name: (e.g., architect, engineer, developer,

representative) Hemlock Developers, LLC

Address: 610 16th Street City: Huntington Beach State: CA Zip: 92648
Email: doug@ustickstorage.com Cell: (208) 515-4442

Authorization
Print Applicant Name: Doug CORSMEIER

Applicant Signature: Date: 09/19/2022
621 Cleveland Boulevard « Caldwell, Idaho 83605 <+ Phone: (208) 455-3021 « www.cityofcaldwell.com/PlanningZoning

el

https://wwwa3.citizenserve.com/Admin/PermitController 171
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CITY OF

G)W (WO PIannmg & Zoning

SUBDIVISION- PRELIMINARY PLAT

Project Name: File #SUEZZ" Ow{)%
appiicant/agent: HE[DCK DEVeElopevs
"
Please check with the Engineering Department prior to submitting your application to see if a Traffic
Impact Study will be required.
i ff

Aprzi;;ant Please provide the following REQUIRED documentation: S(tj)
Completed & signed Hearing Review Master Application v
Narrative fully describing the proposed use/request v
Recorded warranty deed for the subject property v’
Copy of the Order of Decision, and/or other documents pertaining to prior
approvals of the site
Preliminary Plat (full size, 1 copy, folded, D Size Minimum) v’
Approved Subdivision name and approved street names (please provide written
verification from Mapping Department)
Landscape Plan, specific to submitted phase v
Traffic Impact Study — must be completed prior to submittal Vv
vicinity map_ 0V _Prelum - P1ot v
Neighborhood Meeting sign-in sheet Ve
All of the above items shall be submitted in 8 % x 11 paper format AND in
electronic format (preferably PDF or Word) on either a jump drive or CD. Please be
aware the jump drive or CD will become part of the file and will not be returned
Fee

Total # Lots

Residential: Commercial: Industrial: Common:

Phased Project: o0 Yes oNo If “yes”, Phase #: Total Acreage:

Min. Lot Size (excluding common lots): Max. Lot Size (excluding common lots):

Avg. Lot Size (excluding common lots): % Useable Open Space:

List all types of useable open space:

onloc\f Hj owner Ack. « STAFF USE ONLY:

ROS

Rl Plat Unecklist v Received by:
(Olds
ROUV\G\‘\ﬁ,Iole, v Hearing Body:

v Date Application Received:

Proposed Hearing Date:

621 Cleveland Boulevard e« Caldwell, Idaho 83605 e Phone: (208)455-3021 « www.cityofcaldwell.com/PlanningZoning




Comprehensive Plan Amendment
Map amendment
Text Amendment
Annexation
Less than 2 acres
More than 2 acres
More than 20 acres
DeAnnexatin
Subdivision Plats
Preliminary Plat
Short plat
PUD w Subdivision
PUD w/o Subdivision
Final Plat
Manufactured Home Park Prelim
Manufactured Home Park Final
Plat Amendment (Administrative)
Plat Amendment (Public Hearing
Time Extension (Administrative)
Time Extension (Public Hearing)
Zone Change
Less than 2 acres
More than 2 acres
Special Use Permit
Less than 2 acres
More than 2 acres
More than 20 acres
Additional Fees
Appeals/ Amendments to Conditions
Business Permits (No change in use)
Business Permits (Change in use)
Business Permits Renewal
Certified Mailing
Code Enforcement Admin. Fee

Design Review - New Construction (Hearing Level)
Design Review - Rennovations/Add.’s (Staff)

Design Review - Building Maint. (Staff)
Development Agreements
Development Agreement Modification

City Clerk FBI Background Check/Finger Print ($33.25)

Historic Preservation (Staff level)
Historic Preservation (Hearing level)
Lot Line Adjusfments

Lot Split

City of Caldwell Receipting Form

Planning & Zoning, Engineering, and Fire Department

Planning & Zoning

10260 $
10270

-

10240
10240
10240
10240

$ A A A

10180 1 $ 1,460.00
10180 $
10210 $
10210 $
10180 $
10190 $
10190 $
10280 $
10280 $
10280 $
10280 $

10220 $
10220 $

10200 $
10200
10200

#r

10290
11040
11040
11040
10340
64240
10330

10330
10330
10335
10335

R iR R R . A ey

11031
11042
11042
10280
10280

H A A A A

Minor Land Use App. (Home Occupation, Temp. Use,

Mobile Food Unit)

10216

Minor Land Use App. Renewal (Home Occupation, Temp.

Use, Mobile Food Unit)

Minor Land Use App. (Admin. Deter. Dir. Appr.)

Ordinance Text Amendment
Outdoor Dining Permit
Variance (Hearing Level)
Letter Verification
Certificate of Zoning Compliance Letter
Legal Non-Conforming Use Letter
Zoning Verfication Letter
Documents - Copies
Audio Tape Duplication
Bike & Pedestrian Master Plan
Comprehensive Plan
Parks & Recreation Master Plan
Subdivision Ordinances
Treasure Valley Tree Selection Guide
Xerox copies
Zoning Ordinance

SUB22-000036  R3087701600

Hemlock Development at Middleton

Towd online

10216
10216
10230

11040
10250

B A e e

10360
10360
10360 $

©r

10360
10360
10360
10360
10360
10360
1401
10360

R A S

1,460.00

VUL Credut-

12550
12550
12550

12511
12512
12513
12513
12512
12520
12520

12530
12530
12530

Engineering

$

642.00

642.00

Fire Department

22025
22025
22025

22025
22025
22025
22025
22025
22025
22025

22025
22025

22025

22025
22025

22025

22025

26.05

$

$ 26.05

GRAND TOTAL

Totals

“r

@ A A

2,128.05

R R R AR s

s

“r

B A B e s e

P B e “r AR R IR

“

©®

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

2,128.05

$ 2,128.05
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